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RECORD  3RECORD  2RECORD  1
PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIOCAMPUS SHARED SERVICECOURTAULDS AEROSPACE
NALS CENTER
1608 4TH ST1608 4TH ST1608 4TH ST
BERKELEY, CA 94710BERKELEY, CA 94710BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #1023270241EDR ID #1023257088EDR ID #1000343067
EPA #110065601218EPA #110065462038EPA #CAD009110867

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)         YES - p13

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)         YES - p13

            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)         YES - p25

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)         YES - p30

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO         YES - p35

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)         YES - p36

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)         YES - p38 (ARCHIVE)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

Listed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)         YES - p51        YES - p48        YES - p40

            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)         YES - p42

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             9

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

Due to inconsistent name and/or locational information, records on the same facility may be listed in separate facility columns.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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RECORD  6RECORD  5RECORD  4
DE SOTO CHEMICAL COATCOURTAULDS AEROSPACEBERKELEY CROSSING ONE
INGS DIVI
1608 FOURTH ST.1608 FOURTH1608 4TH STREET
BERKELEY, CA 94710BERKELEY, CA 94710BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #O-111823290EDR ID #1023292692EDR ID #1011990417

EPA #110065842752EPA #110038026114

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)         YES - p57        YES - p54

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety         YES - p61

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)         YES - p62

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
...Continued...
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RECORD  9RECORD  8RECORD  7
SPI 1608 4TH ST ASSOCCOURTAULDS AEROSPACEDESOTO INC FACILITY R
IATESEPORT
1608 4TH ST1608 004TH ST
BERKELEY, CA 94710BERKELEY, CA 94710BERKELEY, CA 
EDR ID #S112886636EDR ID #S106924993

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)         YES - p72        YES - p67

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             0

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
...Continued...
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RECORD  12RECORD  11RECORD  10
DESOTODESOTOSPI HOLDING INC
1608 4TH ST (& CEDAR)1608 4TH ST1608 4TH ST
BERKELEY, CA BERKELEY, CA BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #S114610513EDR ID #S114610515EDR ID #S112929303

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

Listed in other database records (OTHER)         YES - p81        YES - p78        YES - p75

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
...Continued...
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RECORD  15RECORD  14RECORD  13
THE REGENTS OF THE UNB CROSS ASSOCIATESBERKELEY CROSSING ONE
IVERSITY OF CA - BERKELEY
1608 4TH STREET1608 4TH STREET1608 4TH STREET
BERKELEY, CA 94710BERKELEY, CA 94710BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #S106234861EDR ID #S113749128EDR ID #S102008170

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

Listed in other database records (OTHER)         YES - p91        YES - p88        YES - p84

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
...Continued...
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RECORD  18RECORD  17RECORD  16
DESOTO INCCOURTAULDS AEROSPACE COURTAULDS AEROSPACE 

INCINC
1608 FOURTH ST1608 FOURTH ST1608 FOURTH ST
BERKELEY, CA 94710BERKELEY, CA 94710BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #1009513362EDR ID #S103633922EDR ID #S112999574

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)         YES - p123

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

Listed in other database records (OTHER)         YES - p124        YES - p118        YES - p95

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
...Continued...
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 TOTALRECORD  20RECORD  19
   (YES)
 1608 FOURTH STREET1608 FOURTH ST.
 BERKELEY, CA 94710BERKELEY, CA 94710
 EDR ID #S100277393EDR ID #S100217118
 

 AIR EMISSIONS
    0            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

    0            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

    0            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

 WATER DISCHARGES
    0            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

    0            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

    0            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

    0            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

    0            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

 WASTE MANAGEMENT
    1            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

 Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
    1            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

    1            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

    0            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

    1            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

    0            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

    0            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

    0            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

    0            NO            NOUses UXO

    0            NO            NOUses FUELS

    1            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

    0            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

    0            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

    1            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

    0            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

    0            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

 WASTE DISPOSAL
    0            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

    0            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

 A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
    1            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

    0            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

    0            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

    0            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

 MULTIMEDIA
    0            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA
 under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

 Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
    0            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

 Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
    0            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

    1            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

    0            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

    5            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

    14Listed in other database records (OTHER)         YES - p130        YES - p127

 HEALTH AND SAFETY
    1            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety
 and Health Administration (OSHA)

    1            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

 Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
    0            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

 TOTAL (YES)     29             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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  NAME  1CORPORATE NAME
  DESOTO INC FACILITY REPORT   
  AREA

  POTENTIAL SUPERFUND LIABILITY
              NOCompany is listed as a potentially responsible party
  PRP at a Superfund Site (PRP)

  Company name is listed as a National Priority List
              NO(NPL) Superfund Site

  Company is named in a CERCLA-related Consent
              NODecree issued by a Federal District Court

  CIVIL ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS
              NOCompany is a defendant in a civil judicial case filed
  by the United States (DOCKET)

  CRIMINAL ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS
              NOCompany has been subject to a criminal enforcement
  action filed by the United States since 1973 (LANDS)

  Company is a defendant in a USEPA criminal
              NOinvestigation (CRIMINAL)

  Company is a defendant in a USEPA criminal
              NOinvestigation (DOCKET_CRIM)

  TOTAL (YES)                0
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Record 1: COURTAULDS AEROSPACE
BERKELEY, CA 94710 (EDR ID# 1000343067)

AIR EMISSIONS
Facility has permitted air emissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to air. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has compliance data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WATER DISCHARGES
Facility has permitted waste water discharges. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to water. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has enforcement actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has an inactive waste water permit. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility has stormwater discharges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

WASTE MANAGEMENT
Facility generates hazardous waste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES

Facility treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste on-site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES

Facility has received Notices of Violations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES

Facility has been subject to RCRA administrative actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to corrective actions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES

Facility handles PCBs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility uses radioactive materials. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUSRAP site (FUSRAP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is a UXO site (UXO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUELS  site (FUELS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is an DocketHWC/ECHO site (DocketHWC/ECHO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .YES

Facility manages registered aboveground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manages registered underground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported leaking underground storage tank incidents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES

Facility has reported emergency releases on land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported hazardous material incidents to DOT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WASTE DISPOSAL
Facility is a Superfund site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a Record of Decision on it. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a known or suspect abandoned, inactive, or uncontrolled hazardous waste site . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES

Facility has a reported Superfund Lien on it. . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed as a state hazardous waste site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has disposed of solid waste on site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

MULTI-MEDIA
Facility uses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA under SARA Title III, Section 313. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility produces pesticides and has notified EPA under Section 7 of FIFRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manufactures or imports toxic chemicals on the TSCA list. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has inspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in EPA’s index system. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES

Facility is in the Risk Managment Plans database. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in other database records. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES
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HEALTH AND SAFETY
Facility has been inspected by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has violations cited by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

TOTALS (YES) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

SECTION 3:  FACILITY DETAIL REPORTS
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WASTE MANAGEMENT

Facility generates hazardous waste

Facility treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste on-site

DATABASE:  Resource Conservation and Recovery Information (RCRAInfo)

COURTAULDS AEROSPACE
1608 4TH ST
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #1000343067

RCRA-TSDF:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:
                    COURTAULDS AEROSPACEFacility name:
                    1608 4TH STFacility address:
                    BERKELEY, CA 94710-1776
                    CAD009110867EPA ID:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reported
                    USContact country:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    09EPA Region:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    TSDFClassification:
                    Handler is engaged in the treatment, storage or disposal of hazardous wasteDescription:

Owner/Operator Summary:
                    COURTAULDSOwner/operator name:
                    50 GEORGE STOwner/operator address:
                    LONDON,  W1A2B
                    GBOwner/operator country:
                    (071) 612-1000Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:

                    DESOTO, INC.Owner/operator name:
                    1700 S. MT. PROSPECT ROADOwner/operator address:
                    CITY NOT REPORTED, IL 99999
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    312-391-9000Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:

Historical Generators:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:
                    COURTAULDS AEROSPACESite name:
                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
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                    01/19/1996Date form received by agency:
                    COURTAULDS AEROSPACESite name:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:

                    03/31/1994Date form received by agency:
                    COURTAULDS AEROSPACESite name:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:

                    11/04/1993Date form received by agency:
                    COURTAULDS AEROSPACESite name:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:

                    03/16/1992Date form received by agency:
                    DESOTO AEROSPACE COATINGS, INC.Site name:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:

                    04/16/1990Date form received by agency:
                    DESOTO INC.Site name:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:

Corrective Action Summary:
                    01/01/1986Event date:
                    STABILIZATION/INTERIM MEASURES DECISION-GROUNDWATER EXTRACTION & TREATMENTEvent:

                    04/20/1988Event date:
                    INVESTIGATION IMPOSITIONEvent:

                    09/06/1990Event date:
                    LEAD AGENCY DETERMINATIONEvent:

                    09/06/1990Event date:
                    CA PRIORITIZATION-LOW CA PRIORITYEvent:

                    09/06/1990Event date:
                    PA OR CERCLA INSPECTIONEvent:

                    02/28/1992Event date:
                    INVESTIGATION WORKPLAN APPROVEDEvent:

                    04/14/1992Event date:
                    RFA COMPLETED-ASSESSMENT WAS A RFAEvent:

                    04/14/1992Event date:
                    RFA COMPLETEDEvent:

                    04/14/1992Event date:
                    DETERMINATION OF NEED FOR AN INVESTIGATION-INVESTIGATION IS NECESSARYEvent:

                    04/30/1993Event date:
                    RELEASE TO GW CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-YES, APPLICABLE AS OF THIS DATEEvent:

                    03/29/1994Event date:
                    HUMAN EXPOSURES CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-YES, APPLICABLE AS OF THIS DATEEvent:

                    03/29/1994Event date:
                    INVESTIGATION COMPLETEEvent:

                    06/30/1994Event date:
                    STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETEDEvent:

                    08/04/1994Event date:
                    STABILIZATION MEASURES EVALUATION-FACILITY NOT AMENABLE TO STABILIZATIONEvent:

                    08/04/1994Event date:
                    CA PRIORITIZATION-MEDIUM CA PRIORITYEvent:

                    08/04/1994Event date:
                    STABILIZATION MEASURES EVALUATION-FACILITY NOT AMENABLE TO STABILIZATIONEvent:

                    03/01/1996Event date:
                    STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETEDEvent:

                    09/25/1997Event date:
                    REFERRED TO A NON-RCRA AUTHORITYEvent:

                    09/29/1997Event date:
                    RELEASE TO GW CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-FACILITY DOES NOT MEET DEFINITIONEvent:

                    09/29/1997Event date:
                    RELEASE TO GW CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-FACILITY DOES NOT MEET DEFINITIONEvent:

                    02/19/2010Event date:
                    HUMAN EXPOSURES CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-YES, APPLICABLE AS OF THIS DATEEvent:
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                    02/19/2010Event date:
                    HUMAN EXPOSURES CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-YES, APPLICABLE AS OF THIS DATEEvent:

                    02/19/2010Event date:
                    REMEDY CONSTRUCTION-REMEDY CONSTRUCTEDEvent:

                    02/19/2010Event date:
                    REMEDY CONSTRUCTION-REMEDY CONSTRUCTEDEvent:

                    02/19/2010Event date:
                    RELEASE TO GW CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-YES, APPLICABLE AS OF THIS DATEEvent:

                    02/19/2010Event date:
                    RELEASE TO GW CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-YES, APPLICABLE AS OF THIS DATEEvent:

                    Not reportedEvent date:
                    RFA NEED BY ANOTHER AGCYEvent:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    10/19/1995Date violation determined:
                    10/19/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    10/19/1995    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Preparedness and PreventionArea of violation:
                    10/19/1995Date violation determined:
                    10/19/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    10/19/1995    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    06/24/1992Date violation determined:
                    11/18/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY    Enforcement action:
                    05/27/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    06/24/1992Date violation determined:
                    11/18/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    05/04/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    06/24/1992Date violation determined:
                    11/18/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    07/31/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
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                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    212500    Proposed penalty amount:
                    111000    Final penalty amount:
                    111000    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    03/23/1992Date violation determined:
                    11/18/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    07/29/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY    Enforcement action:
                    05/27/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    07/29/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    07/31/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    212500    Proposed penalty amount:
                    111000    Final penalty amount:
                    111000    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency ProceduresArea of violation:
                    07/29/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    07/31/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    212500    Proposed penalty amount:
                    111000    Final penalty amount:
                    111000    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    07/29/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY    Enforcement action:
                    05/27/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    07/29/1991Date violation determined:
                    01/05/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    05/04/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
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                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Container Use and ManagementArea of violation:
                    07/29/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    07/31/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    212500    Proposed penalty amount:
                    111000    Final penalty amount:
                    111000    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    07/29/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    07/31/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    212500    Proposed penalty amount:
                    111000    Final penalty amount:
                    111000    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Closure/Post-ClosureArea of violation:
                    07/29/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY    Enforcement action:
                    05/27/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    Permits - ApplicationArea of violation:
                    07/29/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    07/31/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    212500    Proposed penalty amount:
                    111000    Final penalty amount:
                    111000    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Closure/Post-ClosureArea of violation:
                    07/29/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    05/04/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    07/29/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    05/04/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
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                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Container Use and ManagementArea of violation:
                    07/29/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY    Enforcement action:
                    05/27/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    07/29/1991Date violation determined:
                    01/05/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    07/31/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    212500    Proposed penalty amount:
                    111000    Final penalty amount:
                    111000    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency ProceduresArea of violation:
                    07/29/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    05/04/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    07/29/1991Date violation determined:
                    01/05/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY    Enforcement action:
                    05/27/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Closure/Post-ClosureArea of violation:
                    07/29/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    07/31/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    212500    Proposed penalty amount:
                    111000    Final penalty amount:
                    111000    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency ProceduresArea of violation:
                    07/29/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY    Enforcement action:
                    05/27/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
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                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    Permits - ApplicationArea of violation:
                    07/29/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    05/04/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Container Use and ManagementArea of violation:
                    07/29/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    05/04/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    07/29/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    05/04/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    Permits - ApplicationArea of violation:
                    07/29/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY    Enforcement action:
                    05/27/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency ProceduresArea of violation:
                    07/23/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY    Enforcement action:
                    05/27/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Container Use and ManagementArea of violation:
                    07/23/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY    Enforcement action:
                    05/27/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
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                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    07/23/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY    Enforcement action:
                    05/27/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    07/23/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    05/04/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency ProceduresArea of violation:
                    07/23/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    07/31/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    212500    Proposed penalty amount:
                    111000    Final penalty amount:
                    111000    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    07/23/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    05/04/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Container Use and ManagementArea of violation:
                    07/23/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    07/31/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    212500    Proposed penalty amount:
                    111000    Final penalty amount:
                    111000    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    07/23/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    07/31/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    212500    Proposed penalty amount:
                    111000    Final penalty amount:
                    111000    Paid penalty amount:
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                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Preparedness and PreventionArea of violation:
                    07/23/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY    Enforcement action:
                    05/27/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    07/23/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    07/31/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    212500    Proposed penalty amount:
                    111000    Final penalty amount:
                    111000    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    07/23/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY    Enforcement action:
                    05/27/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Preparedness and PreventionArea of violation:
                    07/23/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    05/04/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Preparedness and PreventionArea of violation:
                    07/23/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    07/31/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    212500    Proposed penalty amount:
                    111000    Final penalty amount:
                    111000    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency ProceduresArea of violation:
                    07/23/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    05/04/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
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                    TSD - Container Use and ManagementArea of violation:
                    07/23/1991Date violation determined:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    05/04/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    03/31/1988Date violation determined:
                    11/02/1988Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    08/23/1988    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    03/31/1988Date violation determined:
                    09/23/1988Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    04/27/1988    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Closure/Post-ClosureArea of violation:
                    03/31/1988Date violation determined:
                    09/23/1988Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    04/27/1988    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    03/30/1988Date violation determined:
                    11/02/1988Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    05/03/1988    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:
                    10/19/1995Evaluation date:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    10/19/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

                    10/19/1995Evaluation date:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    TSD - Preparedness and PreventionArea of violation:
                    10/19/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

                    03/18/1994Evaluation date:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
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                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

                    01/05/1994Evaluation date:
                    NOT A SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

                    11/18/1992Evaluation date:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

                    06/24/1992Evaluation date:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

                    03/23/1992Evaluation date:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    11/18/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    EPA Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:

                    03/20/1992Evaluation date:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

                    07/29/1991Evaluation date:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency ProceduresArea of violation:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

                    07/29/1991Evaluation date:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    01/05/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

                    07/29/1991Evaluation date:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

                    07/29/1991Evaluation date:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    TSD - Closure/Post-ClosureArea of violation:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

                    07/29/1991Evaluation date:
                    SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

                    07/29/1991Evaluation date:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    Permits - ApplicationArea of violation:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

                    07/29/1991Evaluation date:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    11/18/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

                    07/29/1991Evaluation date:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    TSD - Container Use and ManagementArea of violation:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

                    07/29/1991Evaluation date:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
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                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

                    03/25/1991Evaluation date:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

                    03/25/1991Evaluation date:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    TSD - Preparedness and PreventionArea of violation:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

                    03/25/1991Evaluation date:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    TSD - Container Use and ManagementArea of violation:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

                    03/25/1991Evaluation date:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

                    03/25/1991Evaluation date:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency ProceduresArea of violation:
                    03/18/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

                    09/26/1990Evaluation date:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

                    03/31/1988Evaluation date:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    11/02/1988Date achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

                    03/31/1988Evaluation date:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    09/23/1988Date achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

                    03/31/1988Evaluation date:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    TSD - Closure/Post-ClosureArea of violation:
                    09/23/1988Date achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

                    03/30/1988Evaluation date:
                    FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    TSD - Financial RequirementsArea of violation:
                    11/02/1988Date achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
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WASTE MANAGEMENT

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations

DATABASE:  Resource Conservation and Recovery Information (RCRAInfo)

COURTAULDS AEROSPACE
1608 4TH ST
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #1000343067

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Preparedness and Prevention
Date Violation Determined: 10/19/1995
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 10/19/1995

Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 10/19/1995

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: Generators - Pre-transport
Date Violation Determined: 10/19/1995
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 10/19/1995

Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 10/19/1995

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Financial Requirements
Date Violation Determined: 06/24/1992
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 11/18/1992

Enforcement Action: FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY
PENALTY

Enforcement Action Date: 05/27/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Financial Requirements
Date Violation Determined: 06/24/1992
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 11/18/1992

Enforcement Action: INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE
Enforcement Action Date: 07/31/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Financial Requirements
Date Violation Determined: 06/24/1992
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 11/18/1992

Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 05/04/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Financial Requirements
Date Violation Determined: 03/23/1992
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 11/18/1992

Enforcement Action: Not reported
Enforcement Action Date: Not reported

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: Permits - Application
Date Violation Determined: 07/29/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE
Enforcement Action Date: 07/31/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures
Date Violation Determined: 07/29/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE
Enforcement Action Date: 07/31/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: Generators - General
Date Violation Determined: 07/29/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE
Enforcement Action Date: 07/31/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Container Use and Management
Date Violation Determined: 07/29/1991
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Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994
Enforcement Action: INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE
Enforcement Action Date: 07/31/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: Generators - General
Date Violation Determined: 07/29/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY
PENALTY

Enforcement Action Date: 05/27/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Financial Requirements
Date Violation Determined: 07/29/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 01/05/1994

Enforcement Action: INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE
Enforcement Action Date: 07/31/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Closure/Post-Closure
Date Violation Determined: 07/29/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY
PENALTY

Enforcement Action Date: 05/27/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Container Use and Management
Date Violation Determined: 07/29/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 05/04/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: Generators - General
Date Violation Determined: 07/29/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 05/04/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Financial Requirements
Date Violation Determined: 07/29/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 01/05/1994

Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 05/04/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Closure/Post-Closure
Date Violation Determined: 07/29/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE
Enforcement Action Date: 07/31/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: LDR - General
Date Violation Determined: 07/29/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE
Enforcement Action Date: 07/31/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Financial Requirements
Date Violation Determined: 07/29/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 01/05/1994

Enforcement Action: FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY
PENALTY

Enforcement Action Date: 05/27/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: LDR - General
Date Violation Determined: 07/29/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY
PENALTY

Enforcement Action Date: 05/27/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures
Date Violation Determined: 07/29/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 05/04/1992
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Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures
Date Violation Determined: 07/29/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY
PENALTY

Enforcement Action Date: 05/27/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Container Use and Management
Date Violation Determined: 07/29/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY
PENALTY

Enforcement Action Date: 05/27/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: LDR - General
Date Violation Determined: 07/29/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 05/04/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Closure/Post-Closure
Date Violation Determined: 07/29/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 05/04/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: Permits - Application
Date Violation Determined: 07/29/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY
PENALTY

Enforcement Action Date: 05/27/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: Permits - Application
Date Violation Determined: 07/29/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 05/04/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: Generators - General
Date Violation Determined: 07/23/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE
Enforcement Action Date: 07/31/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Preparedness and Prevention
Date Violation Determined: 07/23/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY
PENALTY

Enforcement Action Date: 05/27/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Container Use and Management
Date Violation Determined: 07/23/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE
Enforcement Action Date: 07/31/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Preparedness and Prevention
Date Violation Determined: 07/23/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 05/04/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - General
Date Violation Determined: 07/23/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY
PENALTY

Enforcement Action Date: 05/27/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - General
Date Violation Determined: 07/23/1991
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Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994
Enforcement Action: INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE
Enforcement Action Date: 07/31/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures
Date Violation Determined: 07/23/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY
PENALTY

Enforcement Action Date: 05/27/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Preparedness and Prevention
Date Violation Determined: 07/23/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE
Enforcement Action Date: 07/31/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures
Date Violation Determined: 07/23/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 05/04/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures
Date Violation Determined: 07/23/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE
Enforcement Action Date: 07/31/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: Generators - General
Date Violation Determined: 07/23/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY
PENALTY

Enforcement Action Date: 05/27/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - General
Date Violation Determined: 07/23/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 05/04/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Container Use and Management
Date Violation Determined: 07/23/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: FINAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY
PENALTY

Enforcement Action Date: 05/27/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: Generators - General
Date Violation Determined: 07/23/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 05/04/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Container Use and Management
Date Violation Determined: 07/23/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/18/1994

Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 05/04/1992

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: LDR - General
Date Violation Determined: 03/31/1988
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 11/02/1988

Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 08/23/1988

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Closure/Post-Closure
Date Violation Determined: 03/31/1988
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 09/23/1988

Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 04/27/1988

Regulation Violated: Not reported
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Area of Violation: TSD - General
Date Violation Determined: 03/31/1988
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 09/23/1988

Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 04/27/1988

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD - Financial Requirements
Date Violation Determined: 03/30/1988
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 11/02/1988

Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 05/03/1988

SECTION 3:  FACILITY DETAIL REPORTS
...Continued...

Report# 5141633.2s   Prepared for Environmental Data Resources/Thomas Valentine   December 19, 2017   Page# 29 of 141



WASTE MANAGEMENT

Facility has been subject to corrective actions

DATABASE:  Corrective Actions (CORRACTS)

COURTAULDS AEROSPACE
1608 4TH ST
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #1000343067

CORRACTS:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          19860101Actual Date:
          CA600GW - Stabilization Measures Implemented, Groundwater extraction andAction:
          treatment
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          19960301Actual Date:
          CA650 - Stabilization Construction CompletedAction:
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          19940804Actual Date:
          CA225NR - Stabilization Measures Evaluation, This facility is, not amenable toAction:
          stabilization activity at the, present time for reasons other than (1) it
          appears to be technically, infeasible or inappropriate (NF) or (2) there is a
          lack of technical, information (IN). Reasons for this conclusion may be the
          status of, closure at the facility, the degree of risk, timing considerations,
          the status of corrective action work at the facility, or other, administrative
          considerations
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          19940804Actual Date:
          CA225NR - Stabilization Measures Evaluation, This facility is, not amenable toAction:
          stabilization activity at the, present time for reasons other than (1) it
          appears to be technically, infeasible or inappropriate (NF) or (2) there is a
          lack of technical, information (IN). Reasons for this conclusion may be the
          status of, closure at the facility, the degree of risk, timing considerations,
          the status of corrective action work at the facility, or other, administrative
          considerations
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          19940804Original schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
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          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          19940804Actual Date:
          CA075ME - CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a medium correctiveAction:
          action priority
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          19900906Actual Date:
          CA049PAAction:
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          19900906Actual Date:
          CA029STAction:
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          19900906Actual Date:
          CA075LO - CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a low correctiveAction:
          action priority
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          19920414Actual Date:
          CA050RF - RFA Completed, Assessment was an RFAAction:
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          19920414Actual Date:
          CA050 - RFA CompletedAction:
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          19920414Original schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          19920414Actual Date:
          CA070YE - RFA Determination Of Need For An RFI, RFI is NecessaryAction:
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
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          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          19920414Original schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          20100219Actual Date:
          CA750YE - Migration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, Yes, Migration ofAction:
          Contaminated Groundwater Under Control has been verified
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          20100219Original schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          20100219Actual Date:
          CA750YE - Migration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, Yes, Migration ofAction:
          Contaminated Groundwater Under Control has been verified
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          20100219Original schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          20100219Actual Date:
          CA725YE - Current Human Exposures Under Control, Yes, Current Human ExposuresAction:
          Under Control has been verified
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          20100219Original schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          20100219Actual Date:
          CA725YE - Current Human Exposures Under Control, Yes, Current Human ExposuresAction:
          Under Control has been verified
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          20100219Original schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          20100219Actual Date:
          CA550RCAction:
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          20100219Original schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          20100219Actual Date:
          CA550RCAction:
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
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          20100219Original schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          19880420Actual Date:
          CA100 - RFI ImpositionAction:
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          19970925Actual Date:
          CA210 - CA Responsibility Referred To A Non-RCRA Federal AuthorityAction:
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          19920228Actual Date:
          CA150 - RFI Workplan ApprovedAction:
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          19940329Actual Date:
          CA725YE - Current Human Exposures Under Control, Yes, Current Human ExposuresAction:
          Under Control has been verified
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          19940329Actual Date:
          CA200 - RFI ApprovedAction:
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          19970929Actual Date:
          CA750NO - Migration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, UnacceptableAction:
          migration of contaminated groundwater is observed or expected
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
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          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          19970929Actual Date:
          CA750NO - Migration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, UnacceptableAction:
          migration of contaminated groundwater is observed or expected
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          19970929Original schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          19930430Actual Date:
          CA750YE - Migration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, Yes, Migration ofAction:
          Contaminated Groundwater Under Control has been verified
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          19940630Actual Date:
          CA650 - Stabilization Construction CompletedAction:
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Not reportedOriginal schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:

          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          09EPA Region:
          ENTIRE FACILITYArea Name:
          Not reportedActual Date:
          CA048STAction:
          325211 325211 32551 32551NAICS Code(s):
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          Paint and Coating Manufacturing
          19900927Original schedule date:
          Not reportedSchedule end date:
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WASTE MANAGEMENT

Facility is an Docket HWC/ECHO Site

DATABASE:  Hazardous Waste/Enforcement and Compliance History (Docket HWC/ECHO)

COURTAULDS AEROSPACE
1608 4TH ST
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #1000343067

ECHO:
                                   1000343067Envid:
                                   110000609262Registry ID:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110000609262DFR URL:
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WASTE MANAGEMENT

Facility has reported leaking underground storage tank incidents

DATABASE:  Leaking Petroleum Storage Tank Database (LUST)

COURTAULDS AEROSPACE
1608 4TH ST
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #1000343067

LUST:
                              SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)Lead Agency:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0600102170Geo Track:
                              T0600102170Global Id:
                              37.873495Latitude:
                              -122.3017911Longitude:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              01/01/1999Status Date:
                              UUUCase Worker:
                              01-2360RB Case Number:
                              BERKELEY, CITY OFLocal Agency:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              012360Local Case Number:
                              Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)Potential Media Affect:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedSite History:

LUST:
                         T0600102170Global Id:
                         Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                         GEOFFERY FIEDLERContact Name:
                         BERKELEY, CITY OFOrganization Name:
                         2118 MILVIA STREET 3RD FLOORAddress:
                         BERKELEYCity:
                         gfiedler@ci.berkeley.ca.usEmail:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:

                         T0600102170Global Id:
                         Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                         Regional Water BoardContact Name:
                         SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)Organization Name:
                         1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400Address:
                         OAKLANDCity:
                         Not reportedEmail:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:

LUST:
                         T0600102170Global Id:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         10/05/1989Date:
                         Leak StoppedAction:

                         T0600102170Global Id:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         10/05/1989Date:
                         Leak ReportedAction:

                         T0600102170Global Id:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         10/05/1989Date:
                         Leak DiscoveryAction:

LUST:
                         T0600102170Global Id:
                         Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                         01/01/1999Status Date:

                         T0600102170Global Id:
                         Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                         10/05/1989Status Date:

                         T0600102170Global Id:
                         Open - RemediationStatus:
                         10/01/1992Status Date:

LUST REG 2:
          2Region:
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          01-2360Facility Id:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          012360Case Number:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Structure FailureLeak Cause:
          TankLeak Source:
          Not reportedDate Leak Confirmed:
          LUSTOversight Program:
                                             Not reportedPrelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
                                             Not reportedPreliminary Site Assesment Began:
                                             Not reportedPollution Characterization Began:
                                             10/1/1992Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                             Not reportedDate Remediation Action Underway:
                                             Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
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WASTE DISPOSAL

DATABASE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive (SEMS-ARCHIVE)

COURTAULDS AEROSPACE
1608 4TH ST
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #1000343067

SEMS-ARCHIVE:
                  900348Site ID:
                  CAD009110867EPA ID:
                  NFederal Facility:
                  Not on the NPLNPL:
                  Deferred to RCRANon NPL Status:

:Following information was gathered from the prior CERCLIS update completed in 10/2013:
                  0900348Site ID:
                  CAD009110867EPA ID:
                  ALAMEDAFacility County:
                  DESOTO INCShort Name:
                  08Congressional District:
                  7360SMSA Number:
                  18050002USGC Hydro Unit:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  ERCRA ID:
                  NFANFRAP Flag:
                  09EPA Region:
                  Not reportedClassification:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Deferred to RCRANon NPL Status:
                  Not reportedSite FUDS Flag:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Details:
                  13286649.00000Contact Sequence ID:
                  13003854.00000Person ID:

                  13292244.00000Contact Sequence ID:
                  13003858.00000Person ID:

                  13298102.00000Contact Sequence ID:
                  13004003.00000Person ID:

Program Priority:
                  RCRA Deferral - Lead ConfirmedDescription:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:
                  001Action Code:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  09/06/90Date Completed:
                  Deferred to RCRA (Subtitle C)Priority Level:
                  SITEWIDEOperable Unit:
                  EPA Fund-FinancedPrimary Responsibility:
                  Not reportedPlanning Status:
                  Not reportedUrgency Indicator:
                  Not reportedAction Anomaly:

                  001Action Code:
                  DISCOVERYAction:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  06/11/90Date Completed:
                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  SITEWIDEOperable Unit:
                  EPA Fund-FinancedPrimary Responsibility:
                  Not reportedPlanning Status:
                  Not reportedUrgency Indicator:
                  Not reportedAction Anomaly:

                  001Action Code:
                  ARCHIVE SITEAction:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  01/23/96Date Completed:
                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  SITEWIDEOperable Unit:
                  EPA In-HousePrimary Responsibility:
                  Not reportedPlanning Status:
                  Not reportedUrgency Indicator:
                  Not reportedAction Anomaly:
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MULTIMEDIA

Facility is listed in EPA’s index system

DATABASE:  Facility Index System (FINDS)

COURTAULDS AEROSPACE
1608 4TH ST
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #1000343067

                    This site is listed in the Federal FINDS database. The FINDS database may contain references to records from government
                    databases included elsewhere in the report.
                    Please note:  the FINDS database may also contain references to out of date records formerly associated with the site.

                    110058358325Registry ID:
                    B CROSS ASSOCIATESFacility Name:
                    1608 4TH STREETFacility Address:
                    BERKELEY, CA 94710
                    http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110058358325Facility URL:
                    06001FIPS:
                    Not reportedFed Facility:
                    Not reportedTribal Land:
                    Not reportedTribal Name:
                    09Congressional District:
                    18050002Hydrologic Unit Code:
                    09EPA Region:
                    STATIONARYSite Type:
                    06-APR-2014 23:16:47Date Created:
                    01-JUN-2017 17:20:32Date Updated:
                    Not reportedU.S-Mexico Border:
                    37.87279Latitude:
                    -122.30181Longitude:
                    ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBERHorizontal Collection:
                    30Horizontal Accuracy:
                    CENTER OF A FACILITY OR STATIONReference Point:
                    NAD83Horizontal Datum:
                    Not reportedCoordinates Source:
                    Environmental Interest/Information System
AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN

                    110000609262Registry ID:
                    COURTAULDS AEROSPACEFacility Name:
                    1608 4TH STFacility Address:
                    BERKELEY, CA 947101776
                    http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110000609262Facility URL:
                    06001FIPS:
                    Not reportedFed Facility:
                    Not reportedTribal Land:
                    Not reportedTribal Name:
                    09Congressional District:
                    18050002Hydrologic Unit Code:
                    09EPA Region:
                    STATIONARYSite Type:
                    01-MAR-2000 00:00:00Date Created:
                    31-DEC-2015 09:57:18Date Updated:
                    Not reportedU.S-Mexico Border:
                    37.87284Latitude:
                    -122.30155Longitude:
                    ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBERHorizontal Collection:
                    30Horizontal Accuracy:
                    CENTER OF A FACILITY OR STATIONReference Point:
                    NAD83Horizontal Datum:
                    Not reportedCoordinates Source:
                    Environmental Interest/Information System
NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the Federal
Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the Toxic Substances
Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in regions and states with
cooperative agreements, enforcement actions, and settlements.

US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information from
facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that these
facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are transported
off-site.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of events and
activities related to facilities that generate, transport, and treat, store, or
dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to track the
notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities required
under RCRA.
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STATE MASTER

                    15940111Program System ID:
                    EISProgram Sys. Name:
                    AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWNEnv. Interest Type:
                    Not reportedEnv. Interest Start Dt.:
                    Not reportedStart Date Qualifier:
                    Not reportedEnv. Interest End Dt.:
                    Not reportedEnd Date Qualifier:
                    EISData Source:
                    Not reportedActive Code:

                    B CROSS ASSOCIATESAlternative Name:

                    531120(LESSORS OF NONRESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS (EXCEPT MINIWAREHOUSES).)NAICS Code:

                    B CROSS ASSOCIATESOrganization Name:
                    PARENT COMPANYAffiliation Type:
                    UNKNOWNOrganization Type:
                    Not reportedDUNS Number:
                    Not reportedDivision Name:
                    Not reportedTelephone Number:
                    Not reportedAlternative Number:
                    Not reportedFax Number:
                    Not reportedEmail:
                    Not reportedEIN:
                    Not reportedState Business ID:
                    Not reportedParent Name:
                    Not reportedParent DUNS:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    Not reported
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MULTIMEDIA

Facility is listed in other database records

DATABASE:  Other Database Records (OTHER)

COURTAULDS AEROSPACE
1608 4TH ST
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #1000343067

2020 COR ACTION:
          CAD009110867EPA ID:
          9Region:
          Not reportedAction:

HIST CORTESE:
                    CORTESERegion:
                    1Facility County Code:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    01-2360Reg Id:

HIST UST:
                              00035F07File Number:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00035F07.pdfURL:
                              STATERegion:
                              00000019592Facility ID:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              COATINGS MANUFACTUREOther Type:
                              K. P. FLAKSContact Name:
                              4155261525Telephone:
                              DESOTO, INC.Owner Name:
                              1608 4TH STREETOwner Address:
                              BERKELEY, CA 94710Owner City,St,Zip:
                              0012Total Tanks:

                              001Tank Num:
                              T-50, T-51Container Num:
                              1984Year Installed:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              5/16Container Construction Thickness:
                              Sensor Instrument, Groundwater Monitoring WellLeak Detection:

                              002Tank Num:
                              T-60, T-61Container Num:
                              1984Year Installed:
                              00012000Tank Capacity:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              5/16Container Construction Thickness:
                              Sensor Instrument, Groundwater Monitoring WellLeak Detection:

                              003Tank Num:
                              T-588T-59Container Num:
                              1984Year Installed:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              5/16Container Construction Thickness:
                              Sensor Instrument, Groundwater Monitoring WellLeak Detection:

                              004Tank Num:
                              T-56, T-57Container Num:
                              1984Year Installed:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              5/16Container Construction Thickness:
                              Sensor Instrument, Groundwater Monitoring WellLeak Detection:

                              005Tank Num:
                              T-54, T-55Container Num:
                              1984Year Installed:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              5/16Container Construction Thickness:
                              Sensor Instrument, Groundwater Monitoring WellLeak Detection:
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                              006Tank Num:
                              T-52, T-53Container Num:
                              1984Year Installed:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              5/16Container Construction Thickness:
                              Sensor Instrument, Groundwater Monitoring WellLeak Detection:

                              007Tank Num:
                              T-63, T-64Container Num:
                              1984Year Installed:
                              00012000Tank Capacity:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              5/16Container Construction Thickness:
                              Sensor Instrument, Groundwater Monitoring WellLeak Detection:

                              008Tank Num:
                              T-39Container Num:
                              1954Year Installed:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedTank Used for:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              Visual, Stock Inventor, Groundwater Monitoring WellLeak Detection:

                              009Tank Num:
                              T-40Container Num:
                              1954Year Installed:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedTank Used for:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              Visual, Stock Inventor, Groundwater Monitoring WellLeak Detection:

                              010Tank Num:
                              T-41Container Num:
                              1954Year Installed:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedTank Used for:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              Visual, Stock Inventor, Groundwater Monitoring WellLeak Detection:

                              011Tank Num:
                              T-42Container Num:
                              1954Year Installed:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedTank Used for:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              Visual, Stock Inventor, Groundwater Monitoring WellLeak Detection:

                              012Tank Num:
                              S-1Container Num:
                              1945Year Installed:
                              00000000Tank Capacity:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              VisualLeak Detection:

HAZNET:
     1000343067envid:
     2013Year:
     CAC002718688GEPAID:
     RAJIV PARIKHContact:
     Not reportedTelephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     100 SPEAR STMailing Address:
     SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105Mailing City,St,Zip:
     AlamedaGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) OrDisposal Method:
     (H131-H135)
     0.045Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedFacility County:
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CA FID UST:
     01001834Facility ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     A00911086Regulated ID:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     4155261525Facility Phone:
     Not reportedMail To:
     1608    4TH STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     BERKELEY 94710Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedContact:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedComments:
     ActiveStatus:

SLIC:
                              STATERegion:
                              Completed - Case ClosedFacility Status:
                              06/20/2016Status Date:
                              SL18280701Global Id:
                              SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)Lead Agency:
                              Not reportedLead Agency Case Number:
                              37.873666Latitude:
                              -122.300693Longitude:
                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              UUUCase Worker:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              01S0006RB Case Number:
                              All Files are on GeoTracker or in the Local Agency DatabaseFile Location:
                              Not reportedPotential Media Affected:
                              Not reportedPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedSite History:

ENVIROSTOR:
            1280084Facility ID:
            Refer: RWQCBStatus:
            03/24/2009Status Date:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            HistoricalSite Type:
            * HistoricalSite Type Detailed:
            0Acres:
            NONPL:
            RWQCB 2 - San Francisco BayRegulatory Agencies:
            RWQCB 2 - San Francisco BayLead Agency:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            Referred - Not AssignedSupervisor:
            Cleanup BerkeleyDivision Branch:
            15Assembly:
            09Senate:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            NORestricted Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            Not reportedFunding:
            37.87305Latitude:
            -122.3022Longitude:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
                    Not reportedAlias Name:
                    Not reportedAlias Type:

Completed Info:
                    Not reportedCompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Date:
                    Not reportedComments:

                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
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Record 2: CAMPUS SHARED SERVICES CENTER
BERKELEY, CA 94710 (EDR ID# 1023257088)

AIR EMISSIONS
Facility has permitted air emissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to air. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has compliance data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WATER DISCHARGES
Facility has permitted waste water discharges. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to water. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has enforcement actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has an inactive waste water permit. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility has stormwater discharges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

WASTE MANAGEMENT
Facility generates hazardous waste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste on-site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has received Notices of Violations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to RCRA administrative actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to corrective actions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility handles PCBs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility uses radioactive materials. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUSRAP site (FUSRAP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is a UXO site (UXO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUELS  site (FUELS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is an DocketHWC/ECHO site (DocketHWC/ECHO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility manages registered aboveground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manages registered underground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported leaking underground storage tank incidents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases on land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported hazardous material incidents to DOT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WASTE DISPOSAL
Facility is a Superfund site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a Record of Decision on it. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a known or suspect abandoned, inactive, or uncontrolled hazardous waste site . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a reported Superfund Lien on it. . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed as a state hazardous waste site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has disposed of solid waste on site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

MULTI-MEDIA
Facility uses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA under SARA Title III, Section 313. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility produces pesticides and has notified EPA under Section 7 of FIFRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manufactures or imports toxic chemicals on the TSCA list. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has inspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in EPA’s index system. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES

Facility is in the Risk Managment Plans database. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in other database records. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO
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HEALTH AND SAFETY
Facility has been inspected by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has violations cited by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

TOTALS (YES) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
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MULTIMEDIA

Facility is listed in EPA’s index system

DATABASE:  Facility Index System (FINDS)

CAMPUS SHARED SERVICES CENTER
1608 4TH ST
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #1023257088

                    This site is listed in the Federal FINDS database. The FINDS database may contain references to records from government
                    databases included elsewhere in the report.
                    Please note:  the FINDS database may also contain references to out of date records formerly associated with the site.

                    110065462038Registry ID:
                    CAMPUS SHARED SERVICES CENTERFacility Name:
                    1608 4TH STFacility Address:
                    BERKELEY, CA 94710
                    http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110065462038Facility URL:
                    Not reportedFIPS:
                    Not reportedFed Facility:
                    Not reportedTribal Land:
                    Not reportedTribal Name:
                    09Congressional District:
                    18050002Hydrologic Unit Code:
                    09EPA Region:
                    STATIONARYSite Type:
                    13-OCT-2015 09:53:37Date Created:
                    Not reportedDate Updated:
                    Not reportedU.S-Mexico Border:
                    37.87351Latitude:
                    -122.30177Longitude:
                    ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBERHorizontal Collection:
                    30Horizontal Accuracy:
                    CENTER OF A FACILITY OR STATIONReference Point:
                    NAD83Horizontal Datum:
                    Not reportedCoordinates Source:
                    Environmental Interest/Information System
STATE MASTER

                    183334Program System ID:
                    CA-ENVIROVIEWProgram Sys. Name:
                    STATE MASTEREnv. Interest Type:
                    Not reportedEnv. Interest Start Dt.:
                    Not reportedStart Date Qualifier:
                    Not reportedEnv. Interest End Dt.:
                    Not reportedEnd Date Qualifier:
                    CA-ENVIROVIEWData Source:
                    Not reportedActive Code:

                    CAMPUS SHARED SERVICES CENTERAlternative Name:

                    STATE MASTERSupplemental Interest:
                    CERSPGM Sys ID:
                    10602766Supplemental PGM Sys ID:
                    25-NOV-0014 00:00:00Start Date:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL INTEREST START DATEStart Date Qualifier:
                    Not reportedEnd Date:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL INTEREST END DATEEnd Date Qualifier:
                    CA-ENVIROVIEWDate Source:
                    Not reportedLast Reported:
                    15-OCT-2015 07:20:21Date Created:
                    Not reportedDate Updated:
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Record 3: PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL
BERKELEY, CA 94710 (EDR ID# 1023270241)

AIR EMISSIONS
Facility has permitted air emissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to air. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has compliance data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WATER DISCHARGES
Facility has permitted waste water discharges. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to water. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has enforcement actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has an inactive waste water permit. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility has stormwater discharges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

WASTE MANAGEMENT
Facility generates hazardous waste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste on-site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has received Notices of Violations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to RCRA administrative actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to corrective actions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility handles PCBs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility uses radioactive materials. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUSRAP site (FUSRAP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is a UXO site (UXO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUELS  site (FUELS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is an DocketHWC/ECHO site (DocketHWC/ECHO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility manages registered aboveground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manages registered underground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported leaking underground storage tank incidents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases on land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported hazardous material incidents to DOT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WASTE DISPOSAL
Facility is a Superfund site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a Record of Decision on it. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a known or suspect abandoned, inactive, or uncontrolled hazardous waste site . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a reported Superfund Lien on it. . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed as a state hazardous waste site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has disposed of solid waste on site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

MULTI-MEDIA
Facility uses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA under SARA Title III, Section 313. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility produces pesticides and has notified EPA under Section 7 of FIFRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manufactures or imports toxic chemicals on the TSCA list. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has inspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in EPA’s index system. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES

Facility is in the Risk Managment Plans database. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in other database records. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO
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HEALTH AND SAFETY
Facility has been inspected by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has violations cited by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

TOTALS (YES) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
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MULTIMEDIA

Facility is listed in EPA’s index system

DATABASE:  Facility Index System (FINDS)

PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL
1608 4TH ST
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #1023270241

                    This site is listed in the Federal FINDS database. The FINDS database may contain references to records from government
                    databases included elsewhere in the report.
                    Please note:  the FINDS database may also contain references to out of date records formerly associated with the site.

                    110065601218Registry ID:
                    PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONALFacility Name:
                    1608 4TH STFacility Address:
                    BERKELEY, CA 94710
                    http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110065601218Facility URL:
                    Not reportedFIPS:
                    Not reportedFed Facility:
                    Not reportedTribal Land:
                    Not reportedTribal Name:
                    09Congressional District:
                    18050002Hydrologic Unit Code:
                    09EPA Region:
                    STATIONARYSite Type:
                    13-OCT-2015 12:16:52Date Created:
                    Not reportedDate Updated:
                    Not reportedU.S-Mexico Border:
                    37.87279Latitude:
                    -122.30181Longitude:
                    ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBERHorizontal Collection:
                    30Horizontal Accuracy:
                    CENTER OF A FACILITY OR STATIONReference Point:
                    NAD83Horizontal Datum:
                    Not reportedCoordinates Source:
                    Environmental Interest/Information System
STATE MASTER

                    207058Program System ID:
                    CA-ENVIROVIEWProgram Sys. Name:
                    STATE MASTEREnv. Interest Type:
                    Not reportedEnv. Interest Start Dt.:
                    Not reportedStart Date Qualifier:
                    Not reportedEnv. Interest End Dt.:
                    Not reportedEnd Date Qualifier:
                    CA-ENVIROVIEWData Source:
                    Not reportedActive Code:

                    PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONALAlternative Name:

                    CHERIE MCCAULOU - SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGIONContact Name:
                    REGIONAL BOARD CASEWORKERContact Type:
                    Not reportedContact Title:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone:
                    Not reportedContact Fax:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact Address:
                    Not reported

                    STATE MASTERSupplemental Interest:
                    GEOTRACKERPGM Sys ID:
                    SL18280701Supplemental PGM Sys ID:
                    01-FEB-0094 00:00:00Start Date:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL INTEREST START DATEStart Date Qualifier:
                    01-JUL-0002 00:00:00End Date:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL INTEREST END DATEEnd Date Qualifier:
                    CA-ENVIROVIEWDate Source:
                    Not reportedLast Reported:
                    15-OCT-2015 07:13:19Date Created:
                    Not reportedDate Updated:
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Record 4: BERKELEY CROSSING ONE
BERKELEY, CA 94710 (EDR ID# 1011990417)

AIR EMISSIONS
Facility has permitted air emissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to air. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has compliance data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WATER DISCHARGES
Facility has permitted waste water discharges. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to water. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has enforcement actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has an inactive waste water permit. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility has stormwater discharges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

WASTE MANAGEMENT
Facility generates hazardous waste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste on-site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has received Notices of Violations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to RCRA administrative actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to corrective actions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility handles PCBs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility uses radioactive materials. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUSRAP site (FUSRAP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is a UXO site (UXO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUELS  site (FUELS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is an DocketHWC/ECHO site (DocketHWC/ECHO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility manages registered aboveground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manages registered underground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported leaking underground storage tank incidents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases on land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported hazardous material incidents to DOT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WASTE DISPOSAL
Facility is a Superfund site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a Record of Decision on it. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a known or suspect abandoned, inactive, or uncontrolled hazardous waste site . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a reported Superfund Lien on it. . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed as a state hazardous waste site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has disposed of solid waste on site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

MULTI-MEDIA
Facility uses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA under SARA Title III, Section 313. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility produces pesticides and has notified EPA under Section 7 of FIFRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manufactures or imports toxic chemicals on the TSCA list. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has inspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in EPA’s index system. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES

Facility is in the Risk Managment Plans database. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in other database records. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO
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HEALTH AND SAFETY
Facility has been inspected by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has violations cited by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

TOTALS (YES) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
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MULTIMEDIA

Facility is listed in EPA’s index system

DATABASE:  Facility Index System (FINDS)

BERKELEY CROSSING ONE
1608 4TH STREET
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #1011990417

                    This site is listed in the Federal FINDS database. The FINDS database may contain references to records from government
                    databases included elsewhere in the report.
                    Please note:  the FINDS database may also contain references to out of date records formerly associated with the site.

                    110038026114Registry ID:
                    BERKELEY CROSSING ONEFacility Name:
                    1608 4TH STREETFacility Address:
                    BERKELEY, CA 94710-1749
                    http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110038026114Facility URL:
                    06001FIPS:
                    Not reportedFed Facility:
                    Not reportedTribal Land:
                    Not reportedTribal Name:
                    09Congressional District:
                    18050002Hydrologic Unit Code:
                    09EPA Region:
                    STATIONARYSite Type:
                    14-FEB-2009 08:28:25Date Created:
                    01-JUN-2017 17:18:51Date Updated:
                    Not reportedU.S-Mexico Border:
                    37.87351Latitude:
                    -122.30177Longitude:
                    ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBERHorizontal Collection:
                    30Horizontal Accuracy:
                    CENTER OF A FACILITY OR STATIONReference Point:
                    NAD83Horizontal Datum:
                    Not reportedCoordinates Source:
                    Environmental Interest/Information System
AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN

                    10487911Program System ID:
                    EISProgram Sys. Name:
                    AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWNEnv. Interest Type:
                    Not reportedEnv. Interest Start Dt.:
                    Not reportedStart Date Qualifier:
                    Not reportedEnv. Interest End Dt.:
                    Not reportedEnd Date Qualifier:
                    EISData Source:
                    Not reportedActive Code:

                    BERKELEY CROSSING ONEAlternative Name:

                    531120(LESSORS OF NONRESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS (EXCEPT MINIWAREHOUSES).)NAICS Code:

                    BERKELEY CROSSING ONEOrganization Name:
                    PARENT COMPANYAffiliation Type:
                    UNKNOWNOrganization Type:
                    Not reportedDUNS Number:
                    Not reportedDivision Name:
                    Not reportedTelephone Number:
                    Not reportedAlternative Number:
                    Not reportedFax Number:
                    Not reportedEmail:
                    Not reportedEIN:
                    Not reportedState Business ID:
                    Not reportedParent Name:
                    Not reportedParent DUNS:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    Not reported
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Record 5: COURTAULDS AEROSPACE
BERKELEY, CA 94710 (EDR ID# 1023292692)

AIR EMISSIONS
Facility has permitted air emissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to air. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has compliance data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WATER DISCHARGES
Facility has permitted waste water discharges. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to water. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has enforcement actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has an inactive waste water permit. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility has stormwater discharges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

WASTE MANAGEMENT
Facility generates hazardous waste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste on-site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has received Notices of Violations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to RCRA administrative actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to corrective actions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility handles PCBs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility uses radioactive materials. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUSRAP site (FUSRAP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is a UXO site (UXO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUELS  site (FUELS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is an DocketHWC/ECHO site (DocketHWC/ECHO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility manages registered aboveground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manages registered underground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported leaking underground storage tank incidents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases on land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported hazardous material incidents to DOT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WASTE DISPOSAL
Facility is a Superfund site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a Record of Decision on it. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a known or suspect abandoned, inactive, or uncontrolled hazardous waste site . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a reported Superfund Lien on it. . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed as a state hazardous waste site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has disposed of solid waste on site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

MULTI-MEDIA
Facility uses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA under SARA Title III, Section 313. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility produces pesticides and has notified EPA under Section 7 of FIFRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manufactures or imports toxic chemicals on the TSCA list. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has inspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in EPA’s index system. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES

Facility is in the Risk Managment Plans database. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in other database records. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO
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HEALTH AND SAFETY
Facility has been inspected by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has violations cited by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

TOTALS (YES) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
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MULTIMEDIA

Facility is listed in EPA’s index system

DATABASE:  Facility Index System (FINDS)

COURTAULDS AEROSPACE
1608 FOURTH
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #1023292692

                    This site is listed in the Federal FINDS database. The FINDS database may contain references to records from government
                    databases included elsewhere in the report.
                    Please note:  the FINDS database may also contain references to out of date records formerly associated with the site.

                    110065842752Registry ID:
                    COURTAULDS AEROSPACEFacility Name:
                    1608 FOURTHFacility Address:
                    BERKELEY, CA 94710
                    http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110065842752Facility URL:
                    Not reportedFIPS:
                    Not reportedFed Facility:
                    Not reportedTribal Land:
                    Not reportedTribal Name:
                    Not reportedCongressional District:
                    Not reportedHydrologic Unit Code:
                    09EPA Region:
                    STATIONARYSite Type:
                    13-OCT-2015 15:31:04Date Created:
                    Not reportedDate Updated:
                    Not reportedU.S-Mexico Border:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedHorizontal Collection:
                    Not reportedHorizontal Accuracy:
                    Not reportedReference Point:
                    NAD83Horizontal Datum:
                    Not reportedCoordinates Source:
                    Environmental Interest/Information System
STATE MASTER

                    349508Program System ID:
                    CA-ENVIROVIEWProgram Sys. Name:
                    STATE MASTEREnv. Interest Type:
                    Not reportedEnv. Interest Start Dt.:
                    Not reportedStart Date Qualifier:
                    Not reportedEnv. Interest End Dt.:
                    Not reportedEnd Date Qualifier:
                    CA-ENVIROVIEWData Source:
                    Not reportedActive Code:

                    COURTAULDS AEROSPACEAlternative Name:

                    2819(INDUSTRIAL INORGANIC CHEMICALS, NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED)SIC Code:
                    2869(INDUSTRIAL ORGANIC CHEMICALS, NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED)SIC Code:

                    STATE MASTERSupplemental Interest:
                    CIWQSPGM Sys ID:
                    215944Supplemental PGM Sys ID:
                    21-NOV-0084 00:00:00Start Date:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL INTEREST START DATEStart Date Qualifier:
                    Not reportedEnd Date:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL INTEREST END DATEEnd Date Qualifier:
                    CA-ENVIROVIEWDate Source:
                    Not reportedLast Reported:
                    15-OCT-2015 07:19:44Date Created:
                    Not reportedDate Updated:

                    STATE MASTERSupplemental Interest:
                    CIWQSPGM Sys ID:
                    215945Supplemental PGM Sys ID:
                    20-APR-0088 00:00:00Start Date:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL INTEREST START DATEStart Date Qualifier:
                    20-JUL-0099 00:00:00End Date:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL INTEREST END DATEEnd Date Qualifier:
                    CA-ENVIROVIEWDate Source:
                    Not reportedLast Reported:
                    15-OCT-2015 07:19:44Date Created:
                    Not reportedDate Updated:
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Record 6: DE SOTO CHEMICAL COATINGS DIVI
BERKELEY, CA 94710 (EDR ID# O-111823290)

AIR EMISSIONS
Facility has permitted air emissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to air. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has compliance data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WATER DISCHARGES
Facility has permitted waste water discharges. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to water. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has enforcement actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has an inactive waste water permit. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility has stormwater discharges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

WASTE MANAGEMENT
Facility generates hazardous waste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste on-site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has received Notices of Violations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to RCRA administrative actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to corrective actions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility handles PCBs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility uses radioactive materials. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUSRAP site (FUSRAP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is a UXO site (UXO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUELS  site (FUELS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is an DocketHWC/ECHO site (DocketHWC/ECHO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility manages registered aboveground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manages registered underground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported leaking underground storage tank incidents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases on land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported hazardous material incidents to DOT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WASTE DISPOSAL
Facility is a Superfund site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a Record of Decision on it. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a known or suspect abandoned, inactive, or uncontrolled hazardous waste site . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a reported Superfund Lien on it. . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed as a state hazardous waste site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has disposed of solid waste on site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

MULTI-MEDIA
Facility uses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA under SARA Title III, Section 313. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility produces pesticides and has notified EPA under Section 7 of FIFRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manufactures or imports toxic chemicals on the TSCA list. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has inspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in EPA’s index system. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is in the Risk Managment Plans database. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in other database records. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO
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HEALTH AND SAFETY
Facility has been inspected by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES

Facility has violations cited by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

TOTALS (YES) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
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HEALTH AND SAFETY

Facility has been inspected by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration

DATABASE:  Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA)

DE SOTO CHEMICAL COATINGS DIVI
1608 FOURTH ST.
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #O-111823290

OSHA INSPECTIONS:

OSHA Inspection Activity Number 111823290
Establishment: DE SOTO CHEMICAL COATINGS DIVI

1608 FOURTH ST.
BERKELEY, CA 94710
ALAMEDA County

Primary SIC: 2851, PAINTS AND ALLIED PRODUCTS
Secondary SIC: Not reported
Employees at Site: Not reported
Total Employees: Not reported

Inspection Report ID: 0950614-S Lost Workday Injury Rate: Not reported
Inspector Title: Health Officer Case Completed Date: 12/03/90
Total Inspection Time: 69.5 hours Unionized: UNION
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HEALTH AND SAFETY

Facility has had violations cited by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration

DATABASE:  Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA)

DE SOTO CHEMICAL COATINGS DIVI
1608 FOURTH ST.
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #O-111823290

OSHA VIOLATIONS:

Standard Violated: 3480 C01
Event: Not reported
Citation Type: Serious Disposition: Not reported
Citation ID: 01001 Abatement Status: Completed
Issue Date: 10/15/90 Abatement Date: 10/05/90
Original Penalty: $300 Original Failure-to-Abate Penalty: $0
Actual Penalty: $300 Actual Failure-to-Abate Penalty: $0
Penalty Contested: No
Hazardous Substance Involved: Not reported
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Record 7: DESOTO INC FACILITY REPORT
BERKELEY, CA  (EDR ID# )

AIR EMISSIONS
Facility has permitted air emissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to air. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has compliance data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WATER DISCHARGES
Facility has permitted waste water discharges. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to water. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has enforcement actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has an inactive waste water permit. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility has stormwater discharges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

WASTE MANAGEMENT
Facility generates hazardous waste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste on-site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has received Notices of Violations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to RCRA administrative actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to corrective actions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility handles PCBs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility uses radioactive materials. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUSRAP site (FUSRAP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is a UXO site (UXO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUELS  site (FUELS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is an DocketHWC/ECHO site (DocketHWC/ECHO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility manages registered aboveground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manages registered underground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported leaking underground storage tank incidents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases on land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported hazardous material incidents to DOT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WASTE DISPOSAL
Facility is a Superfund site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a Record of Decision on it. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a known or suspect abandoned, inactive, or uncontrolled hazardous waste site . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a reported Superfund Lien on it. . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed as a state hazardous waste site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has disposed of solid waste on site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

MULTI-MEDIA
Facility uses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA under SARA Title III, Section 313. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility produces pesticides and has notified EPA under Section 7 of FIFRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manufactures or imports toxic chemicals on the TSCA list. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has inspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in EPA’s index system. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is in the Risk Managment Plans database. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in other database records. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO
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HEALTH AND SAFETY
Facility has been inspected by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has violations cited by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

TOTALS (YES) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0
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Record 8: COURTAULDS AEROSPACE
BERKELEY, CA 94710 (EDR ID# S106924993)

AIR EMISSIONS
Facility has permitted air emissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to air. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has compliance data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WATER DISCHARGES
Facility has permitted waste water discharges. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to water. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has enforcement actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has an inactive waste water permit. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility has stormwater discharges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

WASTE MANAGEMENT
Facility generates hazardous waste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste on-site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has received Notices of Violations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to RCRA administrative actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to corrective actions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility handles PCBs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility uses radioactive materials. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUSRAP site (FUSRAP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is a UXO site (UXO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUELS  site (FUELS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is an DocketHWC/ECHO site (DocketHWC/ECHO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility manages registered aboveground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manages registered underground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported leaking underground storage tank incidents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases on land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported hazardous material incidents to DOT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WASTE DISPOSAL
Facility is a Superfund site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a Record of Decision on it. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a known or suspect abandoned, inactive, or uncontrolled hazardous waste site . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a reported Superfund Lien on it. . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed as a state hazardous waste site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has disposed of solid waste on site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

MULTI-MEDIA
Facility uses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA under SARA Title III, Section 313. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility produces pesticides and has notified EPA under Section 7 of FIFRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manufactures or imports toxic chemicals on the TSCA list. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has inspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in EPA’s index system. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is in the Risk Managment Plans database. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in other database records. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES
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HEALTH AND SAFETY
Facility has been inspected by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has violations cited by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

TOTALS (YES) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
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MULTIMEDIA

Facility is listed in other database records

DATABASE:  Other Database Records (OTHER)

COURTAULDS AEROSPACE
1608 004TH ST
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #S106924993

SWEEPS UST:
          ActiveStatus:
          19592Comp Number:
          1Number:
          44-001485Board Of Equalization:
          08-23-93Referral Date:
          08-23-93Action Date:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          T-50, T-51Owner Tank Id:
          01-020-019592-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          10000Capacity:
          08-23-93Active Date:
          HAZARDOUSTank Use:
          PSTG:
          Not reportedContent:
          11Number Of Tanks:

          ActiveStatus:
          19592Comp Number:
          1Number:
          44-001485Board Of Equalization:
          08-23-93Referral Date:
          08-23-93Action Date:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          T-52, T-53Owner Tank Id:
          01-020-019592-000002SWRCB Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          10000Capacity:
          08-23-93Active Date:
          HAZARDOUSTank Use:
          PSTG:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:

          ActiveStatus:
          19592Comp Number:
          1Number:
          44-001485Board Of Equalization:
          08-23-93Referral Date:
          08-23-93Action Date:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          T-54, T-55Owner Tank Id:
          01-020-019592-000003SWRCB Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          10000Capacity:
          08-23-93Active Date:
          HAZARDOUSTank Use:
          PSTG:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:

          ActiveStatus:
          19592Comp Number:
          1Number:
          44-001485Board Of Equalization:
          08-23-93Referral Date:
          08-23-93Action Date:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          T-56, T-57PARTOwner Tank Id:
          01-020-019592-000004SWRCB Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          10000Capacity:
          08-23-93Active Date:
          HAZARDOUSTank Use:
          PSTG:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:

          ActiveStatus:
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          19592Comp Number:
          1Number:
          44-001485Board Of Equalization:
          08-23-93Referral Date:
          08-23-93Action Date:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          T-58, T-59(PART)Owner Tank Id:
          01-020-019592-000005SWRCB Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          10000Capacity:
          08-23-93Active Date:
          HAZARDOUSTank Use:
          PSTG:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:

          ActiveStatus:
          19592Comp Number:
          1Number:
          44-001485Board Of Equalization:
          08-23-93Referral Date:
          08-23-93Action Date:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          T60/61/62(PART)Owner Tank Id:
          01-020-019592-000006SWRCB Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          12000Capacity:
          08-23-93Active Date:
          HAZARDOUSTank Use:
          PSTG:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:

          ActiveStatus:
          19592Comp Number:
          1Number:
          44-001485Board Of Equalization:
          08-23-93Referral Date:
          08-23-93Action Date:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          T63, T64, T-65Owner Tank Id:
          01-020-019592-000007SWRCB Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          12000Capacity:
          08-23-93Active Date:
          HAZARDOUSTank Use:
          PSTG:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:

          ActiveStatus:
          19592Comp Number:
          1Number:
          44-001485Board Of Equalization:
          08-23-93Referral Date:
          08-23-93Action Date:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          T-39Owner Tank Id:
          01-020-019592-000008SWRCB Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          10000Capacity:
          07-30-92Active Date:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          PSTG:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:

          ActiveStatus:
          19592Comp Number:
          1Number:
          44-001485Board Of Equalization:
          08-23-93Referral Date:
          08-23-93Action Date:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          T-40Owner Tank Id:
          01-020-019592-000009SWRCB Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          10000Capacity:
          07-30-92Active Date:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          PSTG:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:

          ActiveStatus:
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          19592Comp Number:
          1Number:
          44-001485Board Of Equalization:
          08-23-93Referral Date:
          08-23-93Action Date:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          T-41Owner Tank Id:
          01-020-019592-000010SWRCB Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          10000Capacity:
          07-30-92Active Date:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          PSTG:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:

          ActiveStatus:
          19592Comp Number:
          1Number:
          44-001485Board Of Equalization:
          08-23-93Referral Date:
          08-23-93Action Date:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          T-42Owner Tank Id:
          01-020-019592-000011SWRCB Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          10000Capacity:
          07-30-92Active Date:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          PSTG:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
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Record 9: SPI 1608 4TH ST ASSOCIATES
BERKELEY, CA 94710 (EDR ID# S112886636)

AIR EMISSIONS
Facility has permitted air emissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to air. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has compliance data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WATER DISCHARGES
Facility has permitted waste water discharges. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to water. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has enforcement actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has an inactive waste water permit. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility has stormwater discharges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

WASTE MANAGEMENT
Facility generates hazardous waste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste on-site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has received Notices of Violations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to RCRA administrative actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to corrective actions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility handles PCBs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility uses radioactive materials. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUSRAP site (FUSRAP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is a UXO site (UXO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUELS  site (FUELS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is an DocketHWC/ECHO site (DocketHWC/ECHO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility manages registered aboveground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manages registered underground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported leaking underground storage tank incidents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases on land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported hazardous material incidents to DOT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WASTE DISPOSAL
Facility is a Superfund site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a Record of Decision on it. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a known or suspect abandoned, inactive, or uncontrolled hazardous waste site . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a reported Superfund Lien on it. . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed as a state hazardous waste site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has disposed of solid waste on site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

MULTI-MEDIA
Facility uses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA under SARA Title III, Section 313. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility produces pesticides and has notified EPA under Section 7 of FIFRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manufactures or imports toxic chemicals on the TSCA list. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has inspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in EPA’s index system. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is in the Risk Managment Plans database. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in other database records. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES
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HEALTH AND SAFETY
Facility has been inspected by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has violations cited by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

TOTALS (YES) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
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MULTIMEDIA

Facility is listed in other database records

DATABASE:  Other Database Records (OTHER)

SPI 1608 4TH ST ASSOCIATES
1608 4TH ST
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #S112886636

HAZNET:
     S112886636envid:
     2001Year:
     CAC001382744GEPAID:
     PETER MEIER-VPContact:
     4152887904Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     1 MARITIME PLAZA STE 1460Mailing Address:
     SAN FRANCISCO, CA 941110000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     0.25Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     AlamedaFacility County:

     S112886636envid:
     2000Year:
     CAC001382744GEPAID:
     PETER MEIER-VPContact:
     4152887904Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     1 MARITIME PLAZA STE 1460Mailing Address:
     SAN FRANCISCO, CA 941110000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     8.9Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     AlamedaFacility County:

     S112886636envid:
     1999Year:
     CAC001382744GEPAID:
     SPI 1608 4TH ST ASSOCIATESContact:
     4152887900Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     1 MARITIME PLAZA STE 1460Mailing Address:
     SAN FRANCISCO, CA 941110000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD981382732TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Asbestos containing wasteWaste Category:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     3.3712Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:
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Record 10: SPI HOLDING INC
BERKELEY, CA 94710 (EDR ID# S112929303)

AIR EMISSIONS
Facility has permitted air emissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to air. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has compliance data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WATER DISCHARGES
Facility has permitted waste water discharges. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to water. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has enforcement actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has an inactive waste water permit. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility has stormwater discharges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

WASTE MANAGEMENT
Facility generates hazardous waste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste on-site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has received Notices of Violations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to RCRA administrative actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to corrective actions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility handles PCBs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility uses radioactive materials. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUSRAP site (FUSRAP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is a UXO site (UXO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUELS  site (FUELS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is an DocketHWC/ECHO site (DocketHWC/ECHO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility manages registered aboveground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manages registered underground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported leaking underground storage tank incidents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases on land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported hazardous material incidents to DOT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WASTE DISPOSAL
Facility is a Superfund site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a Record of Decision on it. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a known or suspect abandoned, inactive, or uncontrolled hazardous waste site . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a reported Superfund Lien on it. . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed as a state hazardous waste site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has disposed of solid waste on site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

MULTI-MEDIA
Facility uses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA under SARA Title III, Section 313. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility produces pesticides and has notified EPA under Section 7 of FIFRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manufactures or imports toxic chemicals on the TSCA list. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has inspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in EPA’s index system. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is in the Risk Managment Plans database. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in other database records. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES
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HEALTH AND SAFETY
Facility has been inspected by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has violations cited by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

TOTALS (YES) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
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MULTIMEDIA

Facility is listed in other database records

DATABASE:  Other Database Records (OTHER)

SPI HOLDING INC
1608 4TH ST
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #S112929303

HAZNET:
     S112929303envid:
     2003Year:
     CAC002564341GEPAID:
     PETER MEIERContact:
     4152887900Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     550 CALIFORNIA ST STE 600Mailing Address:
     SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT000646117TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     30.34Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     AlamedaFacility County:
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Record 11: DESOTO
BERKELEY, CA  (EDR ID# S114610515)

AIR EMISSIONS
Facility has permitted air emissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to air. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has compliance data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WATER DISCHARGES
Facility has permitted waste water discharges. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to water. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has enforcement actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has an inactive waste water permit. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility has stormwater discharges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

WASTE MANAGEMENT
Facility generates hazardous waste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste on-site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has received Notices of Violations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to RCRA administrative actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to corrective actions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility handles PCBs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility uses radioactive materials. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUSRAP site (FUSRAP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is a UXO site (UXO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUELS  site (FUELS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is an DocketHWC/ECHO site (DocketHWC/ECHO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility manages registered aboveground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manages registered underground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported leaking underground storage tank incidents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases on land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported hazardous material incidents to DOT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WASTE DISPOSAL
Facility is a Superfund site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a Record of Decision on it. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a known or suspect abandoned, inactive, or uncontrolled hazardous waste site . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a reported Superfund Lien on it. . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed as a state hazardous waste site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has disposed of solid waste on site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

MULTI-MEDIA
Facility uses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA under SARA Title III, Section 313. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility produces pesticides and has notified EPA under Section 7 of FIFRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manufactures or imports toxic chemicals on the TSCA list. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has inspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in EPA’s index system. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is in the Risk Managment Plans database. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in other database records. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES
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HEALTH AND SAFETY
Facility has been inspected by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has violations cited by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

TOTALS (YES) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
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MULTIMEDIA

Facility is listed in other database records

DATABASE:  Other Database Records (OTHER)

DESOTO
1608 4TH ST
BERKELEY, CA 
EDR ID #S114610515

RGA LUST:
2012     DESOTO     1608 4TH ST
2011     DESOTO     1608 4TH ST
2010     DESOTO     1608 4TH ST
2009     DESOTO     1608 4TH ST
2008     DESOTO     1608 4TH ST
2007     DESOTO     1608 4TH ST
2006     DESOTO     1608 4TH ST
2005     DESOTO     1608 4TH ST
2003     DESOTO     1608 4TH ST
2002     DESOTO     1608 4TH ST
2001     DESOTO     1608 4TH ST
2000     DESOTO     1608 4TH ST
1997     DESOTO     1608 4TH ST
1996     DESOTO     1608 4TH ST
1995     DESOTO     1608 4TH ST
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Record 12: DESOTO
BERKELEY, CA  (EDR ID# S114610513)

AIR EMISSIONS
Facility has permitted air emissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to air. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has compliance data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WATER DISCHARGES
Facility has permitted waste water discharges. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to water. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has enforcement actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has an inactive waste water permit. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility has stormwater discharges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

WASTE MANAGEMENT
Facility generates hazardous waste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste on-site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has received Notices of Violations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to RCRA administrative actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to corrective actions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility handles PCBs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility uses radioactive materials. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUSRAP site (FUSRAP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is a UXO site (UXO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUELS  site (FUELS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is an DocketHWC/ECHO site (DocketHWC/ECHO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility manages registered aboveground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manages registered underground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported leaking underground storage tank incidents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases on land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported hazardous material incidents to DOT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WASTE DISPOSAL
Facility is a Superfund site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a Record of Decision on it. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a known or suspect abandoned, inactive, or uncontrolled hazardous waste site . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a reported Superfund Lien on it. . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed as a state hazardous waste site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has disposed of solid waste on site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

MULTI-MEDIA
Facility uses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA under SARA Title III, Section 313. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility produces pesticides and has notified EPA under Section 7 of FIFRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manufactures or imports toxic chemicals on the TSCA list. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has inspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in EPA’s index system. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is in the Risk Managment Plans database. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in other database records. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES
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HEALTH AND SAFETY
Facility has been inspected by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has violations cited by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

TOTALS (YES) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
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MULTIMEDIA

Facility is listed in other database records

DATABASE:  Other Database Records (OTHER)

DESOTO
1608 4TH ST (& CEDAR)
BERKELEY, CA 
EDR ID #S114610513

RGA LUST:
1994     DESOTO     1608 4TH ST (& CEDAR)
1993     DESOTO     1608 4TH ST (& CEDAR)
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Record 13: BERKELEY CROSSING ONE
BERKELEY, CA 94710 (EDR ID# S102008170)

AIR EMISSIONS
Facility has permitted air emissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to air. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has compliance data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WATER DISCHARGES
Facility has permitted waste water discharges. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to water. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has enforcement actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has an inactive waste water permit. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility has stormwater discharges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

WASTE MANAGEMENT
Facility generates hazardous waste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste on-site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has received Notices of Violations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to RCRA administrative actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to corrective actions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility handles PCBs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility uses radioactive materials. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUSRAP site (FUSRAP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is a UXO site (UXO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUELS  site (FUELS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is an DocketHWC/ECHO site (DocketHWC/ECHO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility manages registered aboveground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manages registered underground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported leaking underground storage tank incidents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases on land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported hazardous material incidents to DOT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WASTE DISPOSAL
Facility is a Superfund site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a Record of Decision on it. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a known or suspect abandoned, inactive, or uncontrolled hazardous waste site . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a reported Superfund Lien on it. . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed as a state hazardous waste site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has disposed of solid waste on site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

MULTI-MEDIA
Facility uses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA under SARA Title III, Section 313. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility produces pesticides and has notified EPA under Section 7 of FIFRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manufactures or imports toxic chemicals on the TSCA list. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has inspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in EPA’s index system. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is in the Risk Managment Plans database. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in other database records. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES
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HEALTH AND SAFETY
Facility has been inspected by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has violations cited by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

TOTALS (YES) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
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MULTIMEDIA

Facility is listed in other database records

DATABASE:  Other Database Records (OTHER)

BERKELEY CROSSING ONE
1608 4TH STREET
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #S102008170

EMI:
                                              1990Year:
                                              1County Code:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              6011Facility ID:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              2851SIC Code:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              69Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              52Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

                                              1995Year:
                                              1County Code:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              6011Facility ID:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              2851SIC Code:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              29Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              19Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

                                              2003Year:
                                              1County Code:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              14962Facility ID:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              6512SIC Code:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

                                              2004Year:
                                              1County Code:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              14962Facility ID:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              6512SIC Code:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.001Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.005NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

                                              2005Year:
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                                              1County Code:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              14962Facility ID:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              6512SIC Code:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .001Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .005NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

                                              2006Year:
                                              1County Code:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              14962Facility ID:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              6512SIC Code:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .001Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .005NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

                                              2007Year:
                                              1County Code:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              14962Facility ID:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              6512SIC Code:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .001Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .005NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

                                              2008Year:
                                              1County Code:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              14962Facility ID:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              6512SIC Code:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .001Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .005NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

                                              2009Year:
                                              1County Code:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              14962Facility ID:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              6512SIC Code:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.001Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              5.0000000000000001E-3NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
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Record 14: B CROSS ASSOCIATES
BERKELEY, CA 94710 (EDR ID# S113749128)

AIR EMISSIONS
Facility has permitted air emissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to air. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has compliance data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WATER DISCHARGES
Facility has permitted waste water discharges. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to water. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has enforcement actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has an inactive waste water permit. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility has stormwater discharges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

WASTE MANAGEMENT
Facility generates hazardous waste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste on-site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has received Notices of Violations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to RCRA administrative actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to corrective actions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility handles PCBs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility uses radioactive materials. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUSRAP site (FUSRAP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is a UXO site (UXO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUELS  site (FUELS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is an DocketHWC/ECHO site (DocketHWC/ECHO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility manages registered aboveground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manages registered underground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported leaking underground storage tank incidents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases on land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported hazardous material incidents to DOT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WASTE DISPOSAL
Facility is a Superfund site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a Record of Decision on it. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a known or suspect abandoned, inactive, or uncontrolled hazardous waste site . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a reported Superfund Lien on it. . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed as a state hazardous waste site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has disposed of solid waste on site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

MULTI-MEDIA
Facility uses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA under SARA Title III, Section 313. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility produces pesticides and has notified EPA under Section 7 of FIFRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manufactures or imports toxic chemicals on the TSCA list. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has inspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in EPA’s index system. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is in the Risk Managment Plans database. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in other database records. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES

SECTION 3:  FACILITY DETAIL REPORTS
...Continued...

Report# 5141633.2s   Prepared for Environmental Data Resources/Thomas Valentine   December 19, 2017   Page# 86 of 141



HEALTH AND SAFETY
Facility has been inspected by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has violations cited by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

TOTALS (YES) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
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MULTIMEDIA

Facility is listed in other database records

DATABASE:  Other Database Records (OTHER)

B CROSS ASSOCIATES
1608 4TH STREET
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #S113749128

EMI:
                                              2010Year:
                                              1County Code:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              20763Facility ID:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              6512SIC Code:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0.001Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              8.3670000000000001E-4Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.002Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              7.0000000000000001E-3NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0.00102459016393442Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.001Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

                                              2011Year:
                                              1County Code:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              20763Facility ID:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              6512SIC Code:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.001Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.006NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

                                              2012Year:
                                              1County Code:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              20763Facility ID:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              6512SIC Code:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.001Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.006NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
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Record 15: THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CA - BERKELEY
BERKELEY, CA 94710 (EDR ID# S106234861)

AIR EMISSIONS
Facility has permitted air emissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to air. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has compliance data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WATER DISCHARGES
Facility has permitted waste water discharges. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to water. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has enforcement actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has an inactive waste water permit. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility has stormwater discharges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

WASTE MANAGEMENT
Facility generates hazardous waste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste on-site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has received Notices of Violations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to RCRA administrative actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to corrective actions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility handles PCBs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility uses radioactive materials. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUSRAP site (FUSRAP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is a UXO site (UXO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUELS  site (FUELS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is an DocketHWC/ECHO site (DocketHWC/ECHO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility manages registered aboveground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manages registered underground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported leaking underground storage tank incidents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases on land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported hazardous material incidents to DOT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WASTE DISPOSAL
Facility is a Superfund site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a Record of Decision on it. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a known or suspect abandoned, inactive, or uncontrolled hazardous waste site . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a reported Superfund Lien on it. . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed as a state hazardous waste site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has disposed of solid waste on site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

MULTI-MEDIA
Facility uses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA under SARA Title III, Section 313. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility produces pesticides and has notified EPA under Section 7 of FIFRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manufactures or imports toxic chemicals on the TSCA list. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has inspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in EPA’s index system. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is in the Risk Managment Plans database. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in other database records. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES
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HEALTH AND SAFETY
Facility has been inspected by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has violations cited by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

TOTALS (YES) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
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MULTIMEDIA

Facility is listed in other database records

DATABASE:  Other Database Records (OTHER)

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CA - BERKELEY
1608 4TH STREET
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #S106234861

SLIC REG 2:
2Region:
01S0006Facility ID:
Case ClosedFacility Status:
Not reportedDate Closed:
Not reportedLocal Case #:
Not reportedHow Discovered:
Not reportedLeak Cause:
Not reportedLeak Source:
Not reportedDate Confirmed:
                                             Not reportedDate Prelim Site Assmnt Workplan Submitted:
                                             Not reportedDate Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                             Not reportedDate Pollution Characterization Began:
                                             Not reportedDate Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                             Not reportedDate Remedial Action Underway:
                                             Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:

EMI:
                                              2013Year:
                                              1County Code:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              22230Facility ID:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              6512SIC Code:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.001Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.006NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

                                              2014Year:
                                              1County Code:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              22230Facility ID:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              6512SIC Code:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0.000422215Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.001275Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.005864729NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              2.719e-006SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0.000436581Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.000419117Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

                                              2015Year:
                                              1County Code:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              22230Facility ID:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              6512SIC Code:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0.000185774Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.000180868Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.000561Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.002580481NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              1.196e-006SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              3.6853e-005Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              3.5379e-005Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
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Record 16: COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INC
BERKELEY, CA 94710 (EDR ID# S112999574)

AIR EMISSIONS
Facility has permitted air emissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to air. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has compliance data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WATER DISCHARGES
Facility has permitted waste water discharges. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to water. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has enforcement actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has an inactive waste water permit. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility has stormwater discharges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

WASTE MANAGEMENT
Facility generates hazardous waste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste on-site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has received Notices of Violations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to RCRA administrative actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to corrective actions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility handles PCBs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility uses radioactive materials. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUSRAP site (FUSRAP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is a UXO site (UXO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUELS  site (FUELS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is an DocketHWC/ECHO site (DocketHWC/ECHO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility manages registered aboveground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manages registered underground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported leaking underground storage tank incidents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases on land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported hazardous material incidents to DOT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WASTE DISPOSAL
Facility is a Superfund site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a Record of Decision on it. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a known or suspect abandoned, inactive, or uncontrolled hazardous waste site . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a reported Superfund Lien on it. . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed as a state hazardous waste site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has disposed of solid waste on site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

MULTI-MEDIA
Facility uses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA under SARA Title III, Section 313. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility produces pesticides and has notified EPA under Section 7 of FIFRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manufactures or imports toxic chemicals on the TSCA list. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has inspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in EPA’s index system. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is in the Risk Managment Plans database. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in other database records. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES
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HEALTH AND SAFETY
Facility has been inspected by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has violations cited by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

TOTALS (YES) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
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MULTIMEDIA

Facility is listed in other database records

DATABASE:  Other Database Records (OTHER)

COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INC
1608 FOURTH ST
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #S112999574

HAZNET:
     S112999574envid:
     1998Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT000646117TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Contaminated soil from site clean-upWaste Category:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     1168.1208Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1998Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT000646117TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Contaminated soil from site clean-upWaste Category:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     121.3632Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1998Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Treatment, IncinerationDisposal Method:
     3.8989Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1998Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     .7500Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
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     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1998Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     .7500Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1998Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT000646117TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Contaminated soil from site clean-upWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     15.1704Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1997Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT000646117TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Contaminated soil from site clean-upWaste Category:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     15.1704Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     NVT330010000TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     67.4240Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD990794133TSD EPA ID:
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     Not reportedTSD County:
     Asbestos containing wasteWaste Category:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     8.4280Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     UTD981552177TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Laboratory waste chemicalsWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     .0045Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Treatment, IncinerationDisposal Method:
     7.9500Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Polymeric resin wasteWaste Category:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     1.1467Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Treatment, IncinerationDisposal Method:
     .8337Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
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     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Laboratory waste chemicalsWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     .4920Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Treatment, IncinerationDisposal Method:
     1.1467Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     77.6199Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Paint sludgeWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     67.8025Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     .5003Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:
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     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     4.0610Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Invalid CodeDisposal Method:
     .0000Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or moreWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     67.2619Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     .2293Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./LWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
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     .2293Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     AZD009015389TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Laboratory waste chemicalsWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     .0050Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     WAD009477175TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     8.6250Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     AZD009015389TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Laboratory waste chemicalsWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     .0425Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Treatment, IncinerationDisposal Method:
     .2501Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
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     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     2.5728Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     2.6284Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     11.0669Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     1.2500Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Baghouse wasteWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     .1500Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1996Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
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     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     2.9815Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Treatment, IncinerationDisposal Method:
     1.1467Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Paint sludgeWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     71.9253Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     42.0686Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or moreWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     18.3430Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
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     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     7.6805Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other empty containers 30 gallons or moreWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     4.0000Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Baghouse wasteWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     .1150Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Laboratory waste chemicalsWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     1.6175Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
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     Laboratory waste chemicalsWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     1.6225Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./LWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     4.1283Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     20.9929Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     WAD009477175TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     3.3000Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     3.3151Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
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     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     AZD009015389TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Laboratory waste chemicalsWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     .0275Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD990794133TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     12.6420Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     WAD009477175TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     12.9775Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     42.4318Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     283.9048Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
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     1995Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     .8340Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     1.2000Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Alkaline solution without metals pH >= 12.5Waste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     .2293Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     .2085Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     .2250Tons:
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     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1994Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./LWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     .8340Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1994Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     1.8765Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1994Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT000646117TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other empty containers 30 gallons or moreWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     25.2840Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1994Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     258.8273Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1994Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
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     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Alkaline solution (pH >= 12.5) with metalsWaste Category:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     2.5020Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1994Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     23.4562Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1994Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     42.5965Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1994Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     1.6680Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1994Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT000646117TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Contaminated soil from site clean-upWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     15.1704Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1994Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
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     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD004771168TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other empty containers 30 gallons or moreWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     20.1250Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1994Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     4.4000Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1994Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     11.2590Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1994Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./LWaste Category:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     2.7105Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1994Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     4.5870Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:
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     S112999574envid:
     1994Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     7.7145Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1994Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009477175TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     13.9695Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1994Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     WAD009477175TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     29.7435Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1994Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     WAD009477175TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     15.7740Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1994Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
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     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     48.8472Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1994Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Sewage sludgeWaste Category:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     2.2935Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1993Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Latex wasteWaste Category:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     0.91739999999Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1993Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     1.0425Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1993Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or moreWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     19.7241Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1993Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
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     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or moreWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     81.9946000000Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1993Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./LWaste Category:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     1.50120000000Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1993Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Paint sludgeWaste Category:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     0.83399999999Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1993Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     13.1355Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1993Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     34.073Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1993Year:
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     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     66.2613000000Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1993Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or moreWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     20.0659999999Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1993Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     26.6378999999Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1993Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     0.91739999999Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1993Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Polymeric resin wasteWaste Category:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     6.67199999999Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
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     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1993Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     KYD005009923TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     13.3599999999Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1993Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     WAD009477175TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     12.3000000000Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1993Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     WAD009477175TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     1.17999999999Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1993Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT000646117TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     101.136Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1993Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
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     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     439.851099999Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:

     S112999574envid:
     1993Year:
     CAD009110867GEPAID:
     COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INCContact:
     8182402060Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 1800Mailing Address:
     GLENDALE, CA 912091800Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Baghouse wasteWaste Category:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     68.2668000000Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     1Facility County:
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Record 17: COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INC
BERKELEY, CA 94710 (EDR ID# S103633922)

AIR EMISSIONS
Facility has permitted air emissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to air. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has compliance data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WATER DISCHARGES
Facility has permitted waste water discharges. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to water. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has enforcement actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has an inactive waste water permit. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility has stormwater discharges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

WASTE MANAGEMENT
Facility generates hazardous waste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste on-site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has received Notices of Violations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to RCRA administrative actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to corrective actions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility handles PCBs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility uses radioactive materials. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUSRAP site (FUSRAP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is a UXO site (UXO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUELS  site (FUELS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is an DocketHWC/ECHO site (DocketHWC/ECHO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility manages registered aboveground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manages registered underground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported leaking underground storage tank incidents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases on land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported hazardous material incidents to DOT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WASTE DISPOSAL
Facility is a Superfund site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a Record of Decision on it. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a known or suspect abandoned, inactive, or uncontrolled hazardous waste site . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a reported Superfund Lien on it. . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed as a state hazardous waste site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has disposed of solid waste on site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

MULTI-MEDIA
Facility uses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA under SARA Title III, Section 313. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility produces pesticides and has notified EPA under Section 7 of FIFRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manufactures or imports toxic chemicals on the TSCA list. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has inspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in EPA’s index system. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is in the Risk Managment Plans database. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in other database records. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES
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HEALTH AND SAFETY
Facility has been inspected by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has violations cited by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

TOTALS (YES) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
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MULTIMEDIA

Facility is listed in other database records

DATABASE:  Other Database Records (OTHER)

COURTAULDS AEROSPACE INC
1608 FOURTH ST
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #S103633922

HWP:
                    CAD009110867EPA Id:
                    CLOSEDCleanup Status:
                    37.87332Latitude:
                    -122.3020Longitude:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    Not reportedFacility Size:
                    Not reportedTeam:
                    Not reportedSupervisor:
                    Not reportedSite Code:
                    15Assembly District:
                    09Senate District:
                    Not reportedPublic Information Officer:
                    Not reportedPublic Information Officer:

Activities:
                    CAD009110867EPA Id:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CONTAIN1, TANKSTR1Unit Names:
                    New Operating Permit - CALL-IN LETTER ISSUEDEvent Description:
                    12/08/1982Actual Date:

                    CAD009110867EPA Id:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CONTAIN1, TANKSTR1Unit Names:
                    New Operating Permit - FINAL PERMIT (EXPIRES)Event Description:
                    11/07/1988Actual Date:

                    CAD009110867EPA Id:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CONTAIN1, TANKSTR1Unit Names:
                    New Operating Permit - FINAL PERMIT (EFFECTIVE)Event Description:
                    11/07/1983Actual Date:

                    CAD009110867EPA Id:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    Not reportedUnit Names:
                    Renewal - Historical - APPLICATION PART B RECEIVEDEvent Description:
                    05/06/1988Actual Date:

                    CAD009110867EPA Id:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CONTAIN1, TANKSTR1Unit Names:
                    New Operating Permit - APPLICATION PART B RECEIVEDEvent Description:
                    04/03/1983Actual Date:

                    CAD009110867EPA Id:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CONTAIN1, TANKSTR1Unit Names:
                    New Operating Permit - PUBLIC COMMENT (BEGIN)Event Description:
                    08/03/1983Actual Date:

                    CAD009110867EPA Id:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CONTAIN1, TANKSTR1Unit Names:
                    New Operating Permit - FINAL PERMITEvent Description:
                    11/07/1983Actual Date:

                    CAD009110867EPA Id:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CONTAIN1, TANKSTR1Unit Names:
                    New Operating Permit - APPLICATION PART A RECEIVEDEvent Description:
                    11/17/1980Actual Date:

Closure:
                    CAD009110867EPA Id:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CONTAIN1, TANKSTR1Unit Names:
                    Closure Final - RECEIVE CLOSURE CERTIFICATIONEvent Description:
                    08/02/1996Actual Date:
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                    CAD009110867EPA Id:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    CONTAIN1, TANKSTR1Unit Names:
                    Closure Final - ISSUE CLOSURE VERIFICATIONEvent Description:
                    10/19/1996Actual Date:

Alias:
                    CAD009110867EPA Id:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    01280084Alias:

                    CAD009110867EPA Id:
                    Historical - Non-OperatingFacility Type:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    DESOTO INCORPORATEDAlias:

ENVIROSTOR:
            80001589Facility ID:
            Refer: RWQCBStatus:
            01/01/2008Status Date:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            Corrective ActionSite Type:
            Corrective ActionSite Type Detailed:
            0Acres:
            NONPL:
            RWQCB 2 - San Francisco BayRegulatory Agencies:
            RWQCB 2 - San Francisco BayLead Agency:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            Referred - Not AssignedSupervisor:
            Cleanup BerkeleyDivision Branch:
            15Assembly:
            09Senate:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            NORestricted Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            Not reportedFunding:
            37.87332Latitude:
            -122.3020Longitude:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
                    DESOTO INCORPORATEDAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    CAD009110867Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    T0600102170Alias Name:
                    GeoTracker Global IDAlias Type:
                    01280084Alias Name:
                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    80001589Alias Name:
                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:

Completed Info:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Groundwater Migration ControlledCompleted Document Type:
                    02/19/2010Completed Date:
                    Not reportedComments:

                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Human Exposure ControlledCompleted Document Type:
                    02/19/2010Completed Date:
                    Not reportedComments:

                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Interim Measures Implementation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    06/30/1994Completed Date:
                    Not reportedComments:

                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Interim Measures WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    01/01/1986Completed Date:
                    Not reportedComments:

                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
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                    RFI ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    03/29/1994Completed Date:
                    Not reportedComments:

                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    09/06/1990Completed Date:
                    Not reportedComments:

                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Interim Measures Implementation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    03/01/1996Completed Date:
                    Not reportedComments:

                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    RFI WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    02/28/1992Completed Date:
                    Not reportedComments:

                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Interim Measures QuestionnaireCompleted Document Type:
                    08/04/1994Completed Date:
                    Not reportedComments:

                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    RCRA Facility Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    04/14/1992Completed Date:
                    RCRA Facility Assessment Completed, site formerly known as DeSotoComments:
                    Aerospace Coatings, Inc.

                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Consent AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    04/20/1988Completed Date:
                    Not reportedComments:

                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Groundwater Migration ControlledCompleted Document Type:
                    09/29/1997Completed Date:
                    Not reportedComments:

                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Remedy ConstructedCompleted Document Type:
                    02/19/2010Completed Date:
                    Not reportedComments:

                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
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Record 18: DESOTO INC
BERKELEY, CA 94710 (EDR ID# 1009513362)

AIR EMISSIONS
Facility has permitted air emissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to air. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has compliance data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WATER DISCHARGES
Facility has permitted waste water discharges. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to water. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has enforcement actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has an inactive waste water permit. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility has stormwater discharges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

WASTE MANAGEMENT
Facility generates hazardous waste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste on-site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has received Notices of Violations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to RCRA administrative actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to corrective actions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility handles PCBs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility uses radioactive materials. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUSRAP site (FUSRAP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is a UXO site (UXO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUELS  site (FUELS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is an DocketHWC/ECHO site (DocketHWC/ECHO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility manages registered aboveground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manages registered underground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported leaking underground storage tank incidents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases on land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported hazardous material incidents to DOT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WASTE DISPOSAL
Facility is a Superfund site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a Record of Decision on it. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a known or suspect abandoned, inactive, or uncontrolled hazardous waste site . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a reported Superfund Lien on it. . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed as a state hazardous waste site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has disposed of solid waste on site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

MULTI-MEDIA
Facility uses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA under SARA Title III, Section 313. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility produces pesticides and has notified EPA under Section 7 of FIFRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manufactures or imports toxic chemicals on the TSCA list. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has inspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES

Facility is listed in EPA’s index system. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is in the Risk Managment Plans database. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in other database records. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES
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HEALTH AND SAFETY
Facility has been inspected by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has violations cited by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

TOTALS (YES) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
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MULTIMEDIA

Facility has inspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA

DATABASE:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS)

DESOTO INC
1608 FOURTH ST
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #1009513362

FTTS INSP:
          199004250991  2Inspection Number:
          09Region:
          04/25/90Inspection Date:
          ELLISONInspector:
          NoViolation occurred:
          Section 6 PCB Federal ConductedInvestigation Type:
          Neutral Scheme, RegionInvestigation Reason:
          TSCALegislation Code:
          UserFacility Function:

          19910422NF00010Inspection Number:
          09Region:
          04/22/91Inspection Date:
          Not reportedInspector:
          YesViolation occurred:
          Section 7, Failure to ReportInvestigation Type:
          For Cause, ViolationInvestigation Reason:
          FIFRALegislation Code:
          ProducerFacility Function:

          19900426NF00034Inspection Number:
          09Region:
          04/26/90Inspection Date:
          Not reportedInspector:
          NoViolation occurred:
          Section 7, Failure to ReportInvestigation Type:
          For Cause, ViolationInvestigation Reason:
          FIFRALegislation Code:
          ProducerFacility Function:
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MULTIMEDIA

Facility is listed in other database records

DATABASE:  Other Database Records (OTHER)

DESOTO INC
1608 FOURTH ST
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #1009513362

HIST FTTS INSP:
          19900426NF00034Inspection Number:
          09Region:
          Not reportedInspection Date:
          Not reportedInspector:
          NoViolation occurred:
          Section 7, Failure to ReportInvestigation Type:
          For Cause, ViolationInvestigation Reason:
          FIFRALegislation Code:
          ProducerFacility Function:

          19910422NF00010Inspection Number:
          09Region:
          Not reportedInspection Date:
          Not reportedInspector:
          YesViolation occurred:
          Section 7, Failure to ReportInvestigation Type:
          For Cause, ViolationInvestigation Reason:
          FIFRALegislation Code:
          ProducerFacility Function:

          199004250991  2Inspection Number:
          09Region:
          Not reportedInspection Date:
          ELLISONInspector:
          NoViolation occurred:
          Section 6 PCB Federal ConductedInvestigation Type:
          Neutral Scheme, RegionInvestigation Reason:
          TSCALegislation Code:
          UserFacility Function:
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Record 19:
BERKELEY, CA 94710 (EDR ID# S100217118)

AIR EMISSIONS
Facility has permitted air emissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to air. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has compliance data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WATER DISCHARGES
Facility has permitted waste water discharges. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to water. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has enforcement actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has an inactive waste water permit. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility has stormwater discharges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

WASTE MANAGEMENT
Facility generates hazardous waste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste on-site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has received Notices of Violations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to RCRA administrative actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to corrective actions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility handles PCBs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility uses radioactive materials. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUSRAP site (FUSRAP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is a UXO site (UXO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUELS  site (FUELS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is an DocketHWC/ECHO site (DocketHWC/ECHO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility manages registered aboveground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manages registered underground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported leaking underground storage tank incidents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases on land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported hazardous material incidents to DOT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WASTE DISPOSAL
Facility is a Superfund site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a Record of Decision on it. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a known or suspect abandoned, inactive, or uncontrolled hazardous waste site . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a reported Superfund Lien on it. . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed as a state hazardous waste site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has disposed of solid waste on site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

MULTI-MEDIA
Facility uses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA under SARA Title III, Section 313. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility produces pesticides and has notified EPA under Section 7 of FIFRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manufactures or imports toxic chemicals on the TSCA list. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has inspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in EPA’s index system. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is in the Risk Managment Plans database. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in other database records. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES
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HEALTH AND SAFETY
Facility has been inspected by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has violations cited by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

TOTALS (YES) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
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MULTIMEDIA

Facility is listed in other database records

DATABASE:  Other Database Records (OTHER)

1608 FOURTH ST.
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #S100217118

CHMIRS:
                                             905750OES Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedOES notification:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             19-APR-89Date Completed:
                                             600Property Use:
                                             1015Agency Id Number:
                                             92965Agency Incident Number:
                                             1557Time Notified:
                                             2000Time Completed:
                                             600Surrounding Area:
                                             55Estimated Temperature:
                                             PProperty Management:
                                             NMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             0Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             0Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             0Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             6Others Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             0Others Number Of Injuries:
                                             0Others Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             ROBERT STEELE / C-14Reporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             20-APR-89Report Date:
                                             415 644-6510Facility Telephone:
                                             Not reportedWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             Not reportedSpill Site:
                                             Not reportedCleanup By:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedMeasure:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Not reportedDate/Time:
                                             88-92Year:
                                             Not reportedAgency:
                                             19-APR-89Incident Date:
                                             Not reportedAdmin Agency:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             Not reportedContained:
                                             Not reportedSite Type:
                                             09-MAY-90E Date:
                                             Not reportedSubstance:
                                             Not reportedUnknown:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedEvacuations:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Fatalities:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             Not reportedDescription:
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Record 20:
BERKELEY, CA 94710 (EDR ID# S100277393)

AIR EMISSIONS
Facility has permitted air emissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to air. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has compliance data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WATER DISCHARGES
Facility has permitted waste water discharges. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases to water. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has enforcement actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has an inactive waste water permit. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility has stormwater discharges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

WASTE MANAGEMENT
Facility generates hazardous waste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste on-site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has received Notices of Violations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to RCRA administrative actions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has been subject to corrective actions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility handles PCBs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility uses radioactive materials. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUSRAP site (FUSRAP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is a UXO site (UXO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is a FUELS  site (FUELS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility is an DocketHWC/ECHO site (DocketHWC/ECHO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Facility manages registered aboveground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manages registered underground storage tank incidents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported leaking underground storage tank incidents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported emergency releases on land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has reported hazardous material incidents to DOT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

WASTE DISPOSAL
Facility is a Superfund site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a Record of Decision on it. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a known or suspect abandoned, inactive, or uncontrolled hazardous waste site . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has a reported Superfund Lien on it. . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed as a state hazardous waste site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has disposed of solid waste on site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

MULTI-MEDIA
Facility uses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA under SARA Title III, Section 313. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility produces pesticides and has notified EPA under Section 7 of FIFRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility manufactures or imports toxic chemicals on the TSCA list. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has inspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in EPA’s index system. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is in the Risk Managment Plans database. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility is listed in other database records. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . YES
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HEALTH AND SAFETY
Facility has been inspected by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has violations cited by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational Safety and Health Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

TOTALS (YES) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
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MULTIMEDIA

Facility is listed in other database records

DATABASE:  Other Database Records (OTHER)

1608 FOURTH STREET
BERKELEY, CA 94710
EDR ID #S100277393

CHMIRS:
                                             116028OES Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedOES notification:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             20-MAR-91Date Completed:
                                             700Property Use:
                                             1015Agency Id Number:
                                             2212Agency Incident Number:
                                             130Time Notified:
                                             0Time Completed:
                                             600Surrounding Area:
                                             55Estimated Temperature:
                                             PProperty Management:
                                             NMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             4Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             0Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             0Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             0Others Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             0Others Number Of Injuries:
                                             0Others Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             RICHARD W. ARBOGANTReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             04-APR-91Report Date:
                                             415 644-6789Facility Telephone:
                                             Not reportedWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             Not reportedSpill Site:
                                             Not reportedCleanup By:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedMeasure:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Not reportedDate/Time:
                                             88-92Year:
                                             Not reportedAgency:
                                             20-MAR-91Incident Date:
                                             Not reportedAdmin Agency:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             Not reportedContained:
                                             Not reportedSite Type:
                                             18-JUN-92E Date:
                                             Not reportedSubstance:
                                             Not reportedUnknown:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedEvacuations:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Fatalities:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             YComments:
                                             Not reportedDescription:
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Company Name:  DESOTO INC FACILITY REPORT

SUMMARY

POTENTIAL SUPERFUND LIABILITY

Company is listed as a potentially responsible party PRP at a Superfund Site . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Company name is listed as a National Priority List (NPL) Superfund Site. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Company is named in a CERCLA-related Consent Decree issued by a Federal District Court. . . . . . . . . . . . NO

CIVIL ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS

Company is a defendant in a civil judicial case filed by the United States. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

CRIMINAL ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS

Company has been subject to a criminal affirmative enforcement action filed by the United States
since 1973 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

Company is a defendant in a USEPA criminal investigation (CRIMINAL) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NO

Company is a defendant in a USEPA criminal investigation (DOCKET_CRIM) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NO

TOTALS (YES) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0
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To maintain currency of the following federal, state and local databases, EDR contacts the appropriate government agency on a monthly
or quarterly basis as required.

Elapsed ASTM days: Provides confirmation that this report meets or exceeds the 90-day updating
requirement of the ASTM standard.

FACILITY RELATED DATABASES

AIR EMISSIONS

 US AIRS (AFS): Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496

The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains
compliance data on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and
local air regulatory agencies. This information comes from source reports by various stationary
sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants, steel mills, factories, and universities,
and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action, air program, air
program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version:  10/12/2016 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/26/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

 ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System
Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180

Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases
of oil and hazardous substances.

Date of Government Version:  09/18/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/21/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

WATER DISCHARGES

 PCS: Permit Compliance System
Source:  EPA, Office of Water
Telephone:  202-564-2496

PCS is a computerized management information system that contains data on National Pollutant
Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit holding facilities. PCS tracks the permit,
compliance, and enforcement status of NPDES facilities.

Date of Government Version:  07/14/2011 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/14/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/26/2018

 PCS: Permit Compliance System
Source:  EPA, Office of Water
Telephone:  202-564-2496

PCS is a computerized management information system that contains data on National Pollutant
Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit holding facilities. PCS tracks the permit,
compliance, and enforcement status of NPDES facilities.

Date of Government Version:  07/14/2011 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/14/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/26/2018

 PCS INACTIVE: Listing of Inactive PCS Permits
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496

An inactive permit is a facility that has shut down or is no longer discharging.

Date of Government Version:  11/05/2014 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/12/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/22/2018
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 ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System
Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180

Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases
of oil and hazardous substances.

Date of Government Version:  09/18/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/21/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

WASTE MANAGEMENT

 RCRA-TSDF: RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8895

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste
Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate,
transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that move hazardous waste
from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version:  09/13/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/26/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

 RCRA-LQG: RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8895

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste
Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate,
transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate over 1,000 kilograms
(kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version:  09/13/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/26/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

 RCRA-SQG: RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8895

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste
Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate,
transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and
1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version:  09/13/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/26/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

 RCRA-CESQG: RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8895

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste
Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate,
transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs) generate
less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version:  09/13/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/26/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018
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 RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8895

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste
Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate,
transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste.

Date of Government Version:  09/13/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/26/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

 BRS: Biennial Reporting System
Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346

The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects
data on the generation and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from
two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG) and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version:  12/31/2015 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/20/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Biennially Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/05/2018

 RAATS: RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104

RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions
issued under RCRA pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions
brought by the EPA. For administration actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the
RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of the database for historical records.
It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources made it impossible
to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version:  04/17/1995 Date of Last EDR Contact:  06/02/2008
Database Release Frequency:  No Update Planned Date of Next Scheduled Update: 09/01/2008

 CORRACTS: Corrective Action Report
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346

CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version:  09/13/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/26/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

 PADS: PCB Activity Database System
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500

PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or
brokers and disposers of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version:  06/01/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/13/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/22/2018

 MLTS: Material Licensing Tracking System
Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169

MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately
8,100 sites which possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing
requirements. To maintain currency, EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version:  08/30/2016 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/16/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 11/20/2017

 FUSRAP: Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559

DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to
remediate sites where radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early
U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version:  12/23/2016 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/02/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/19/2018
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 UXO: Unexploded Ordnance Sites
Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  703-704-1564

A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version:  10/25/2016 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/16/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/29/2018

 FUELS PROGRAM: EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164

This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal
Regulations) EPA Fuels Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated
registrations.

Date of Government Version:  08/17/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/20/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/05/2018

 ECHO: Enforcement & Compliance History Information
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280

ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated
facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version:  09/02/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/05/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/19/2018

 DOCKET HWC: Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527

A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version:  02/13/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/21/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/12/2018

CA  AST: Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-327-5092

A listing of aboveground storage tank petroleum storage tank locations.

Date of Government Version:  07/06/2016 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/25/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

CA  UST: Active UST Facilities
Source:  SWRCB
Telephone:  916-341-5851

Active UST facilities gathered from the local regulatory agencies

Date of Government Version:  09/11/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/12/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/26/2018

CA  LUST: Geotracker’s Leaking Underground Fuel Tank Report
Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  see region listings for the contact phone numbers

Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Sites included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the
Water Boards data management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact,
water quality in California, with emphasis on groundwater.

Date of Government Version:  09/11/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/12/2018
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/26/2018

 ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System
Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180

Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases
of oil and hazardous substances.

Date of Government Version:  09/18/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/21/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018
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 HMIRS: Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555

Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents
reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version:  09/21/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/21/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

WASTE DISPOSAL

 NPL: National Priority List
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  Not reported

National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over
1,200 sites for priority cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively
large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced
by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version:  10/10/2017 Date of Data Arrival at EDR: 11/03/2017
Date Made Active at EDR:  12/15/2017 Elapsed ASTM Days: 42
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/03/2017

 PROPOSED NPL: Proposed National Priority List Sites
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  Not reported

A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance
of a proposed rule in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site,
responds to the comments, and places on the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements
for listing.

Date of Government Version:  10/10/2017 Date of Data Arrival at EDR: 11/03/2017
Date Made Active at EDR:  12/15/2017 Elapsed ASTM Days: 42
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/03/2017

 Delisted NPL: National Priority List Deletions
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  Not reported

The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes
the criteria that the EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e),
sites may be deleted from the NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version:  10/10/2017 Date of Data Arrival at EDR: 11/03/2017
Date Made Active at EDR:  12/15/2017 Elapsed ASTM Days: 42
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/03/2017

 SEMS: Superfund Enterprise Management System
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346

SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially
hazardous waste sites, and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program
across the United States. The list was formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA
in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported
to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons, pursuant to
Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act
(CERCLA). This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National
Priorities List (NPL) and the sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for
possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version:  07/11/2017 Date of Data Arrival at EDR: 07/21/2017
Date Made Active at EDR:  10/06/2017 Elapsed ASTM Days: 77
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/03/2017

 SEMS-ARCHIVE: Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346

SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The
list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015.
EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while it is archived if site
conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best
of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no
further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless
information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a
recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there
is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information,
the location is not judged to be potential NPL site.
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Date of Government Version:  07/11/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/03/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/29/2018

 RODS: Records Of Decision
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223

Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site
containing technical and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version:  09/27/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/08/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/19/2018

 NPL LIENS: Federal Superfund Liens
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267

Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA
has the authority to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action
expenditures or when the property owner received notification of potential liability. USEPA
compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Date of Government Version:  10/15/1991 Date of Data Arrival at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active at EDR:  03/30/1994 Elapsed ASTM Days: 56
Database Release Frequency:  No Update Planned Date of Last EDR Contact:  08/15/2011

CA  LF: Solid Waste Information System
Source:  Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery
Telephone:  916-341-6320

Active, Closed and Inactive Landfills. SWF/LF records typically contain an inve ntory of
solid waste disposal facilities or landfills. These may be active or i nactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or
disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  11/13/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/14/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/26/2018

MULTIMEDIA

 TRIS: Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250

Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals
to the air, water and land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version:  12/31/2014 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/20/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/05/2018

 SSTS: Section 7 Tracking Systems
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203

Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat.
829) requires all registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the
Environmental Protection Agency by March 1st each year. Each establishment must report the
types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices being produced, and those
having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version:  12/31/2009 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/27/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/05/2018

 TSCA: Toxic Substances Control Act
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521

Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances
included on the TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production
volume of these substances by plant site.

Date of Government Version:  12/31/2012 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/22/2017
Database Release Frequency:  N/A Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/01/2018
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FTTS: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA
(Toxic Substances Control Act)

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667

FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities
related to FIFRA, TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act).
To maintain currency, EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version:  04/09/2009 Date of Last EDR Contact:  08/18/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 12/04/2017

FTTS: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA
(Toxic Substances Control Act)

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667

FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities
related to FIFRA, TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act).
To maintain currency, EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version:  04/09/2009 Date of Last EDR Contact:  08/18/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 12/04/2017

FTTS INSP: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667

A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version:  04/09/2009 Date of Last EDR Contact:  08/18/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 12/04/2017

 FINDS: Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  Not reported

Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources
that contain more detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS
(Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement
Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental
statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal Docket System
used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal
Facilities Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS
(PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version:  07/23/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/05/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/19/2018

 RMP: Risk Management Plans
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600

When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations
and guidance for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances.
The Risk Management Program Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of
these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing industry codes and standards, requires
companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances to develop a Risk
Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of
worst-case and alternative accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions
and maintenance, monitoring, and employee training measures; and Emergency response program
that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures and procedures for informing
the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version:  11/02/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/23/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/05/2018
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 STORMWATER: Storm Water General Permits
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0746

A listing of all facilities with Storm Water General Permits.

Date of Government Version:  06/02/2005 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/29/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/12/2018

 ENG CONTROLS: Engineering Controls Sites List
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695

A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various
forms of caps, building foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination
for regulated substances to enter environmental media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version:  08/10/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/27/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/12/2018

 INST CONTROL: Sites with Institutional Controls
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695

A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative
measures, such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions,
and post remediation care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining
on site. Deed restrictions are generally required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version:  08/10/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/27/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/12/2018

 INDIAN LUST R1: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313

A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version:  04/14/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/27/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/05/2018

 RADINFO: Radiation Information Database
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775

The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that
are regulated by U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and
radioactivity.

Date of Government Version:  10/02/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/05/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/15/2018

 LUCIS: Land Use Control Information System
Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326

LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base
Realignment and Closure properties.

Date of Government Version:  05/22/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/08/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/26/2018

 US CDL: National Clandestine Laboratory Register
Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000

A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department")
provides this web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where
law enforcement agencies reported they found chemicals or other items that indicated the
presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites. In most cases, the source
of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry and does
not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries
by, for example, contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version:  07/13/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/28/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/12/2018
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 2020 COR ACTION: 2020 Corrective Action Program List
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044

The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020
Corrective Action Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need
corrective action. The 2020 universe contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are
heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but have since been cleaned up. Still
others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation. Inclusion
in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet
its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version:  04/22/2013 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/09/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/19/2018

HEALTH AND SAFETY

 OSHA: Occupational Safety and Health Administration
Source:  DOL, OSHA, Office of Mgmt Data
Telephone:  202-693-1700

Specific inspection, violation and fatality/catastrophe information regarding inspections
of interest.

Date of Government Version:  12/31/2013 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/18/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 04/02/2018
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CORPORATE NAME RELATED DATABASES

POTENTIAL SUPERFUND LIABILITY

 PRP: Potentially Responsible Parties
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023

A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version:  10/25/2013 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/03/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/19/2018

 NPL: National Priority List
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  Not reported

National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over
1,200 sites for priority cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively
large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced
by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version:  10/10/2017 Date of Data Arrival at EDR: 11/03/2017
Date Made Active at EDR:  12/15/2017 Elapsed ASTM Days: 42
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/03/2017

 CONSENT: Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies

Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund)
sites. Released periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties
to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version:  06/30/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/18/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 04/02/2018

CIVIL ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS

CRIMINAL ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS
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